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508 0.964 2)))) 0.33*851*2)))))) CI IROMAILI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 

532 11.955 200 0.33*851*2000  CI IROMAILI) 72Ii 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 1)22 0.008 0.009 0M4 665 665 4 93 

533 0.97 200 033*851*2000  Cl 1ROMA11:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 034 660 670 3 92 

534 0972 2(0) 033*851*2000  (1 lROMAlII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 67)) 3 93 
536 0.962 200 033*851 *7000 CI 1R( )MAINl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.(14 655 665 4 92 

537 ((.962 20)) )) 33*85 1*21)1)1) Cl 1ROMA111) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 004 660 670 3 93 
538 0.972 200 0.33*851*2000  CI IROMAlEl) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 665 665 4 92 
539 ((963 200 033*851*2000 ('1 IROMiVIEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 034 660 665 3 92 

540 ((.964 20)) )),33*85  1 	2000 CI-IROMATEF) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
541 0973 200 0.33*851*2000  Cl 1R( )MA1E1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

542 0.978 2(H) 9 33*%5  1*200)) (1 IROMAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 67)) 3 93 
544 0.966 200 033*851*2000 CI IR( )MAIkl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
549 0966 200 033*851*200)) Cl IROMATEI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 11.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 
555 (1.1)79 200 0.33*851*2000 CI 1ROMATEI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 1 	106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
559 0.974 20)) 0.33*851*2000 (1 IROMAlEl) 720 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 (70 	. 3 92 
560 0.97 200 0.33*85 1*2000 CI IROMAlED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 92 
561 0»59 21)1) 0.33*851*2000  (1 11WMA111) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 026 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 / : 	665 93 
583 0.964 21)1) 0.33*851*2000  CIIROMATEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 679 _ 3  P 92 
584 0.961  200 0.33*851*200)) CI 1 ROMAlE1 ) 72h 	1  55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033  0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660  (170 -T 3 93 
586 0.965  200 933*851*2(10))  0IROMATEI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
593 0.975 200 0.33*851*2000 CIIR( )M,VIEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.031 ((.25 0.007 (1.01 0.04 6(,0  670 93 
597 0.967 200 ((33*851*200)) CIIROMA'IEI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
598 0.966 200 0.33*851*2()0() CIIRoMAIl:I) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.((08 0.04 660 665 3 92 
601 0.965 200 033*851*200(1 (1IROMA1liL) 720 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
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604 0963 200 0.33*851 *2000 Cl 111( )MAII1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
60 0965 200 033*851*2000 ('1 IR( )MAII]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
531 0,961 200 0.33'851'2000 Cl iR()MA1EL) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 021 0.009 0.009 0Á)4 655 665 4 92 
535 0.906 200 0.33*851*2000  ('1 lROMATII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
543 0.962 200 0.33*851*2000  ('1 IROMAlE!) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
547 0.978 200 0.33*851*2000  ('1 IROMA1I1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
553 0.962 2()() 0.33*851*21)0(1  (1 IROMAIFII) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 66() 665 3 92 
554 0.969 200 1)33*851*21)0)) CI IR (Al AI1I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
556 0.97 200 0.33*851*2000  ('1 11 	MAII11) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0E04 660 670 3 92 
557 (1.965 200 0.33*851*2000  (1 111OMAIFI1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 670 3 93 
558 0.964 200 0.33*851*2000 (1 IROMATFl) 7217  55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 ((.009 004 655 665 4 92 
585 0.96 200 0.33*851*201)0 ('1 IROMAII:I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 004 660 670 3 93 
5)1 0.969 2011 0.33*851*2000  (1 1R( )MATFI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
607 0.964 21)1) ().33'85 1 *2000 (1 IROMAIFIl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
562 0962 200 ((.33*851*2000  ('1 1R( )MATF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.133 0.23 0.008 ((.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
609 1)962 200  (1.33*851*2(1)1(1  CI IROMAIFIl) 7211  55 43.4 1 .6 102 0.032 0.21  0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
525 (1.963 200 (1.33*851 '2000 Cl  IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1 .6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009  0.009 0.04 660  670 3 93 
589 0.964 200 0.33*851 '200(1 ('1 IROMAiFIl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 09 0.031 (1.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
6(13 1L965 200 ((.33'85 ('200(1 Cl  IROMAIFIl) 7211  55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008  0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
551 0.967 200 0.33*851  '2000 Cl IROMATFII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
587 0.967 2(1) 0.33'85 1 '2000 Cl IROMA1H) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
599 ((.967 200 ().33'85 1*2)1(1(1  ('1 IR( )MAT[I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 ((.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
602 0.967 2(X) 0.33'85 ('2(00 Cl IROMAINI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 ((.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
595 0974 200 ((.33*851  '2000 Cl 11 Z( )MA'IFI1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
545 ((.967 2(1(1 0.33'85 ('2(11)1) Cl IROMAIFIl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 004 66)) 670 3 93 
606 0.955 200 0.33*851*200X0 Cl 1ROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
579 ((.965 200 )).33'85 1'2000 CI IROMAIFID 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
500 0.969 2(X) 0.33'85 1*2000  CI IROMAIFIl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
501 0.974 200 0.33'85 ('2(1(1(1 (I IR( )M,VJFII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.114 660 665  

02 0.975 200 0 3'8 	1*2000 CI (ROMA III) 72I1 5 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 4 	F PL <tfl 
503 ((.964 21)1) 0.33*851 '2000 Cl 111OMAI11) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.009 0.04 660 670 3 
504 0.963 200 0.33'85 ('21)1)1) (1 IROMAlFID 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 ((.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 p79 3 
505 0.964 200 0.33'85 1 '2000 CI IROMAI'FID 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655  
06 II 964 2(0) 0 	1*2000 CI IROMATED 72h 	1  55 43.4 	1  1.6 107 0.031 0 2 5 0007 0.01 (11)4 660 66) 

507 ((.964 200 0.33'85 1 '200(1 ('1 IROMATFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665  4 . 

J 
93 

509 0.963 	1  20)) 	1  0.33*851  '200)) 	1  ('1 IROMAIFIl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 66)) 670 92 
51(1 0.96 200 0.33'85 1*2(1)11) ('1 IROMAIFIl) 72h 55 43.4 (.6 (04 0.033 (1.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
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511 0.96 200 0.33*851*2000  ('1 IROMA'I'kD 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
513 0958 200 0.33*851*2000 ('1 IR( )MATI-J) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
515 ((.957 200 0.33*851*2000  CI IR( )MA'lli) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
516 0.963 20() 0.33*851*2000 (1 IR( )MAlFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
517 ((.966 200 ((33*851 *7(5)0 ('1 lROMATlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 670 3 93 
519 0.959 200 0.33*851*2000 ('1 IR( )MAlII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 ((.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
520 ((.964 200 ((.33*851*2000  (1 llU)MATII) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.03 1 	0.22 0.008 ((.008 0.04 660 665 3 92 
521 0.954 200 0. 33 * 85 1 * 2000 0 1ROMAIf1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
523 0.964 200 0.33*851*2000  (1 IIWMATF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
524 0.905 2)0 0.33*851*2000 (1 IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 ().23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
526 (1.967 2(1(1 0.33*851*2000 (1 IRoMA'II:I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 ((.008 0(11)9 0.04 655 665 4 92 
527 ((.967 2(11) 0.33*851*2000 CI IR( )MAINI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
528 0.965 200 0.33*851*2000 (1 1110MAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 ((.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
530 0.96 200 0.33*851*2000 CI 1110MAIF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1()8 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
564 ((.958 200 ((.33*851*2000 Cl IR0MAIfI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 
566 0.955 200 )) 33*85 1*2(1(11) (1 IROMAlFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
568 0.962 200 ((.33*851*20(30 CI IROMAlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 

- 
109 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 92 

570 0.96 2()(1 0.33*851*2000 ('1 IROMATF1) 72h 55 43.4 
- 

104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
573 )).964 200 ((.33*851*2000  C1lROMAIIl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	106 0.032 0.22 ((.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
575 0.964 200 0.33*851*2000 CI 1110MATll) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
577 0.966 21)1) (1.33*851*2(1(11) ('1 1ROMAlH) 7211 55 43.4 .6 

- 
107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 

578 0966 200 0.33*851*2000 ('1 IR( )MAIkD 72h 55 43.4 
- 

104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
581 0.963 200 ((33* 851 *2(1(1(1  CI 1ROMAIF1) 72h 55 43.4 	1 1.6 103 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.1)1 0.04 665 665 4 93 
582 ((.963 200 0.33*851*2000  CI IROMAlfD 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 ((.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 (1.1)4 660 670 3 92 
590 0959 _( 033*851 *20(11) CI IROMATEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
594 0974 299 933*551*2000 Cl IROMATI;D 721i 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 1 	0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
608 0.965 200 0.33*851*2000  CI 1ROMATEF) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 ((.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 094 660 665 3 92 
512 0.966 20)) 0.33*851 *2000 CI IROMAIF1) 721-1 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 ((.04 665 665 4 93 
514 0.958 'oIl 033*851*2000 ('1 IR( )MAlEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670  92 
518 0965 2)11) 0.33*851*2000 ('1 1R( )M,\1E1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 094 660 6 

/ 
1 

29 0.969 200 () 	1*2(1(11) (1 (ROMA III) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 0.25 01)07 (1(11 	1  004 665 4  93 
563 0.957 2(1)1 0.33*851*2000 CI 1ROMATE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.035 	1  0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 671 3 92 
565 ((.955 200 933*551*2000 CI IR( )MAIE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
567 096 200 0.33*851*2000 Cl 1ROMAFE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.005 0.009 0.04 655 665  92 
569 ((.961 200 033*851 *2000 0 1R( )MAIE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.22 0.008 	1  0.009 094 660 670 3 93 
610 1.402 	1  294 0.33*851*200)) ('1 IROMA II:!) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 ((.23 0.008 0.009 094 665 665- - 	4 92 
600 0.965 200 0.33*851*2000 CI IROMAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 (104 660 665 3 92 
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596 0967 20(1 033*85 I*2o00 (1 IROMAlFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1 08 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
592 0.974 200 0.33*851*20000  CI lROMA1Fl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 67)) 3 92 
588 0965 20(1 033*851*2000 CI (1«OMAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
580 0.906 201) 0.3385 1*2000  (1 IROMAIU) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
576 0.97 200 033*851*2000 (1 (RoMA1)]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
574 0.969 200 0.33*851*2000 CI 1R0MAII1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
572 ((.962 20)) 0.33*851*2000 ('1 1R0MATIi) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 670 3 92 
571 0.962 2(1(1 0.33*851*2000 Cl IROMAI 1:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
552 0.959 20)) 0.33*851*2000 (I IROMAFID 72)1 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 665 665 4 93 
550 ft%5 200 0.33*851*2(0)0 ('1 IR0MAIH ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
548 0.967 20)) 0.33*85 1 *2000 CI IROMAlEF) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 022 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
522 0.965 200 0.33*85 1 *2000 (11R0MAiF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
546 11.961 2)))) 0.33*851 *7 00 CI IROMAIliD 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 67)) 3 93 
796 1193 200 0.33*851*25(1(1  ('1 1R( )MATF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
691 1.198 200 ((.33*851*25(1(1  ('1 IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
669 1.204 200 ((.33*851*2500  ('1 IROMATFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
686 1.204 200 ((.33*851*2500 CI IROMA'I'FI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
651 1.205 20)) ((.33*851*250)) (1 IROMATIiI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOS ((.032 ((.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
672 1.205 200 ((.33*851*2500 CI IROMAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 )).007 0.01 0.04 660 670 3 93 
683 1.208 20)) ((.33*851*2500 CI IROMA 1FF) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 ((.035 0.26 ((.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
771 1.217 2(1(1 0.33*851*2500 ('1 IROMATH) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
756 1.203 2(0) ((.33*851*25)))) Cl IROMA) Fi) 7211 55 43.4 .6 

- 
104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 

752 1.209 20)) 0.33*851*250)) CI IRoMAII:D 7211 55 43.4 .6 
- 

106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 034 660 665 3 92 
748 1. 197 20)) 033*851*2500  Cl IR0MA11•11) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 034 665 665 4 93 
745 1.209 20)) 0.33*851*2500  (1 1110MA1FI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 (1.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0)4 660 670 3 92 
737 1.196 200 ((.33*851*251)1)  (1 1R()MAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 67)) 3 93 
735 1.201 20)) 0.33*851*2500 (1 IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
723 1.205 200 0.33*851*2500  CI 1ROMAEFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 	j 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
711 1.2(15 200 (1.33*851*2500 Cl IROMAII;D 72h 55 43.4 ..6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
707 1.198 20)) 0.33*851*2500 (I 1ROMAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 66)) 670 3 92 
659 1.196 200 0.33*851*2500 Cl IR( )MAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.2) 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 -' 92 
655 1.201 20)) ((.33*851*2500  ('1 1R0MATF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 034 665 93 
664 1.206 200 0.33*851*2500 CI IROM,\ 0]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 ((.26 0.008 ((.009 004 660 670 92 
67% 1.202 200 ().33*851*25(1(1 (1 IROMAIl]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.00% 0.04 660 ; • 670 

1~4 
 93 

685 1.203 200 0.33*851*250)) CI IROMAIlI) 721i 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 __ (65 92 
689 1.2(14 200 ((.33*851*2500 ('1IROM AlI!) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 08 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 \ 93 
770 1.209 200 0.33*851*251))) CIIROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 	__. &5 92 
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790 1.209 200 0.33*851*2500  Cl 1110MAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
794 1.204 200 0.33*851 *2500 Cl IROMA1lI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
65)) 1.205 200 (.33*851*2500  Cl 1R0MAlH) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 ((.01 1 	0.04 665 665 4 93 
o52 1.208 200 033*851*2500  Cl IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
662 1.202 200 033*851*250))  Cl 1R0MAIH) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
(175 1.199 20)) 033*85 1*7500 Cl 1R( )MAIEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
676 1.201 200 033*851*2500 Cl IR( )MMII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
682 1.202 200 (( 33*85 1*75)))) ('1 1 R 0MAI11) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 004 660 670 3 93 
695 1.200 200 0.33*851*2500 Cl IROMAIliD 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
795 1.198 200 (( 33*85 1*2500 Cl 1110MATI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
799 1.218 21)1) 

1 	0.33*851*25(1(1 CI 1ROMA11:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
658 1.2 200 033*85 1*25(1(1 Cl IROMATED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.1109 0.04 66() 665 3 92 
661 1.196 20)) 0.33*851*2500  () IROMAIlil) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 

1 	0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
699 1.21 200 033*851*2500 Cl IROMA1H) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 66() 670 1 	3 92 
700 1.207 200 0.33*851*2500  (1 1R0MAII1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
703 1.199 200 0.33*851 *25(1(1 Cl IROMATEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 97 

704 1.2 200 ((.33*851*25(1(1 Cl lROMATI!) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
708 1.2)15 21)1) 0.33*851*2500 Cl IROMA11i1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 1 	0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
710 (.2(15 200 0.33*851 *2500 Cl 1R0MATN1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 1 	0.04 660 670 3 1 	92 
712 (.2(13 2(1(1 0.33*851*2500 CI IROMAIED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
714 1.197 200 ((.33*851*2500  CI IR()MA1'EI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
715 1.196 200 0.33*851*25(1(1  (1 IRoMAII;D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
716 1.198 200 0.33*85*75)))) Cl 1R0MAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
718 (.2(14 200 0.33*851*25(1(1  Cl 1R0MA111) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 1 	0.04 655 665 4 92 
719 1.204 200 0.33*851*2500 Cl 1ROMAIN1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 1 	93 
721 1.198 20() ((.33*851*2500 Cl IRoMA1I;I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
724 1.205 200 033*851*25(11) Cl IROMA!ID 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
727 1.21 2(1)1 0.3385 1*2500 Cl IR07VIATl!) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
728 1.202 200 0.33*851*2500 Cl IROMA! I'!) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
730 1.202 200 0.33*851*2500 Cl 1ROMAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 67)) 3 92 

7 2 1.198 200 0 	SS I*20() Cl IROMA III) 72h 5 5 43.4 1.6 104 01)32 022 0008 0009 0.04 660  92 
733 1.201 200 033*8 	*7))() Cl  IROM 	lID 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 004 66  4 \ 9 
736 1.2 200 	

1  0.33*851*25(1(1 ('1 1R0MA!H) 7211 	1  55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 	1  0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 1 	660 : 	670 3 :- 	92 
738 1.206 20)) 0.33*851*2500 Cl IROMATIi1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 670 3- - 	93 
742 1.203 200 0.33*85 1*2500 Cl 1R( )MAFI1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 _-5 4, / 92 
744 1.19) 200 0.33*851 *2500 Cl IROMAE1-I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 60 , 	3, ' 	93 
749 1.199 200 0.33*851 *2500 CI IR( )MAlI1) 72h 55 	1 43.4 1.6 104 	1 (1.1)32 0.22 0.008 ((.009 0.04 665 92 



I'A( k 
No. 

wIl(;Irr I'lE('I 
;k1 	L!4 
5 iz 	(uuu) 

<iíi1&1' 
sti 1 

laI iiitl1t 

uI 
spray 

1 est 

()iSbk)  
Th 	oiiipo, 1 	1Ú 	1 

coatin" rnass (g/u 
2  ) 

Cl IFMl( Al (O\1PO'11 ¡ 
s ti nL MI CI IANIC PR( )PI R III 

Al 7.11 Si C Mn 5 Si R d  (N/mrn2 ) R( N/mrn2 ) .1 	('5) uRB 
753 1.204 200 0.33*851*2500 ('1 111OMATF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
757 1.199 200 0.33*851*2500  0 IROMAlFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
766 1.2 200 0.33*851 	2500 ('1 1R0MiVFE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
767 1.202 200 0.33*851*2500  (1 1R( )MAI1i ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
768 1.207 200 0.33*851 	2500 (1 1R0MAI11) 7211 1 	55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
774 1.205 200 033*851*2500  ('1 1R( )MAII:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
777 1.193 200 1 	0.33*851*2500 ('1 1ROMAIf1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
778 1.197 2(1(1 0.33*85 ¡*2500 CI 1R( )MA'FF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 (1.1)33 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
779 1.198 21)1) 0.33*851*2500  Cl IR( )M1VII:I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0032 0.21 1 	0.009 0.009 004 66)) 665 3 92 
781 1.198 200 0.33*851*2500  (1 IR (Al AII1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
782 1 	1.199 700 ((.33*851 *2 500 Cl 1R( )MAIN1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 ((.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 1 	92 
783 1.209 200 033*85 1 *2 500 Cl IROMAl II) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 1 	0.04 660 670 3 93 
784 1.198 20)) 033*851*25(1(1 Cl IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
785 1.202 2(>1) 033*85 ¡*2500 CI IROMAIH) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
786 1.22 200 ((.33*851*2500  CI IROMAl'FJ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 ((.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
787 1.185 2()() ((.33*851*2500  Cl IROMAI II) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
788 1.201 200 0.33*85 1*25(1(1 CI IROMAlEl) 7211 1 	55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.1)1 0.04 665 665 4 93 
797 1.194 200 033*85 1*2500 Cl 1R()NIAI[I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 1 	0.04 665 665 4 93 
804 1.227 200 0.33*85 1 *2500 Cl IR( )MAlI.I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
805 1.21 200 033*851*25(1(1 Cl IRoMATI:I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 (1(15 3 92 
66)) 1.198 200 0.33*851*25(1(1  C}1R0MAII1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
701 1.213 20)) ()•33*85  1 *2500  CI IR( )MAlI I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
705 1.199 200 )) 33*85 ¡*2500 (1 IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 ((.01 0.04 660 670 3 93 
709 1.212 200 ((.33*851*25))))  CI IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
713 1.21)2 200 0.33*851*250))  Cl IROMiV1FI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3-  93 
717 1.205 200 033*851*2500  CI 111OMAIE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 004 665 665 4 92 
725 1.2 20)) 0.33*851*25(1(1 Cl  IROMAFI:) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
734 1.203 20)) ((.33*851*2500  (1 IROMA1l:I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 ((.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
731) 1.196 200 0.33*851*25(11) Cl 1R0MA11-"1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
741 1.202 200 0.33*851*75)))) Cl IROMAll.I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
743 1.202 200 ((.33*851*2500 Cl IROMAIF:I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665  

746 1.201 200 033*95 1*25)1(1 (lIROMA1lI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 W5  

747 1.201 20() 11.33*851*2500 Cl 1110MAIII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 6652 4 
75)) 1.198 2001 03*85 1*25(0) CI IROMAINI) 72I1 55 43.4 1.6 	1  105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 GIQ  
751 1.196 200 0.33*851*25(1(1  CI IROMATU) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 ((.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 66)) :& 92 
754 1.199 2(11) 0.33*851*2500 Cl IRUMAÍI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 66< 'T4 
759 1.199 200 0.33*851*2500  CI 1R0MAIF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 004 660 67O-.. 3 92 
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760 1.2 200 0.3385 1*2500  CI IROMAI'FF) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
775 1.204 200 0.33*851*2500  Cl IROMAI'Fi) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
780 1.2 200 0.33*851*2500 CI IROMAFI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 67)) 3 93 
806 1.204 2(1(1 0.33*851*7500  ('1 IROMAl II) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
807 0.678 110 ((.33*851 *250() CI 1ROMA'lI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
720 1.199 200 0.33*851 *2 500 CI IROMAIli) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 001 0.04 665 665 4 93 
762 1.201 201) 0.33*851 *25(1(1 CI IR( )MAI[I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
765 1.2 200 0.33*851*2500  (1 1R()\1AIF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
803 1.222 200 0.33*851*2500  (1 1RoMAI1;1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
690 1.202 200 0.33*851*25(1(1  Cl 1R( )MAII1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 ((.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
722 1.203 2(1(1 0.33*851*2500  (1 IROMAIFi) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
726 1.197 200 0.33*851*251)1) CI IR( )MA1lJ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 670 3 93 
729 1.207 200 0.33*851*2500 (1 IROMAIFi) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.(.)09 1 	0.04 655 665 4 92 
740 1.208 200 ((.33*851*25(11)  CI IROMAIFi) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 

1 	3 93 
755 1.216 200 ((.33*851*25(1(1 (1 IROMAIli) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
759 1.213 21)1) ((.33*851*2500 CI 1ROMAlI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
764 1.215 200 0.33*851*2500 CI lROMAIIl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0,23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
801 1.195 200 0.33*851*250)) CI IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0,1109 0.04 660 670 3 92 
731 1.197 20() 0.33*851*25(11)  CI 111(MAEFi) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 ((.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
681 1.198 200 0.33*851 *2500 CI ¡ROMA IFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 ((.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
772 1.198 2(1(1 0.33*851*2500  (1 IROMAIII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 ((.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
688 1.199 200 0.33*851*2500 ('1 IROMAIli) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
668 1.2 200 0.33*851*251)1)  CI IROMA1I:D 7211 55 43.4 

- 
lOS 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

696 1.2 200 0.33*851*251)1) ('1 IROMAiFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 j 	107 0,032 ((.21 0.009 ((.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
677 1.201 200 0.33*851*2500 CI IROMAI'ED 72h 55 43.4 

- 
1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 

674 1.202 200 ((.33*851*2500 Cl 1110MAIFi) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0,035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
763 1.203 21)1) 0.33*851*2500 CI IR0MAIi:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 	

1  93 
673 1.204 2(1(1 ((.33*851*2500 ('1 IROMAIFi) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.1)1)9 0.04 655 665 4 92 
679 1.204 21(1) 0,33*851*2500 CI IROMAI[I) 72h 55 43.4 	1 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
680 	1  1.204 200 0.33*851*2500 ('1 IROMAIFI) 7211 	1 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
671 1.205 200 ((.33*851*2500 ('1 IROMA11-11) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 úi)4 660 65 3 92 
793 1.205 200 0 	1*2OO Cl IROM,\ III) 72I1 55 43.4 1.6 109 0031 0.25 0007 1)1)1 004 665 4 93 
802 1.205 2(11) 0.33*851*2500 (i1R0MAiI;I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 (1.1)1 0.04 665 463'  4 - ; 	3 
769 1.206 200 ((.33*851*251)1) CI IROMAII1) 72h 55 	

1  43.4 1.6 109 0.1.135 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 	. :67() r_,_ )2 
693 1.207 200 0.33*85 1 *2500 CI IROMAIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0iO4 660 665 . 92 
694 1.21(7 200 ((.33*851*2500 CI IROMAIIi1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 '5 4 93 
665 1.208 200 ((33*851*2 500 ('1 IRoMAlF;l) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0i)4 660 670 92 
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666 1.208 200 0.33*85 1 *2500 Cl IROMA11]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 (L01 0.04 660 670 3 93 
773 1.208 200 0.33*851*2500  Cl 111OMAII•;1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
663 1.209 200 0.33*851*2500  (1 IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
684 1.211 200 0.33*851 *2500 CI IROMAl 1]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 004 665 665 4 92 
702 1.215 200 ((.33*851*2500  Cl ¡ROMA II]) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
776 1.216 200 ((33*  851 *2500  Cl 111oMA!I:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
795 1216 200 0.33*851*25(10  Cl IROMAILI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
792 1.222 20)) ((.33*851*25(1(1  Cl 111OMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 (1.1)32 0.21 0.009 0.009 004 660 670 3 93 
653 1.206 20)) 0.33*851 *2500 CI 1ROMAIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 ((.25 1 	((.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
657 1.204 20)) ((.33*851*2500 CI IROMA1FI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 ((.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
687 1.195 20)) ((.33*851 *25() CI IROMA1IJ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
698 1.198 200 0.33*851*2500  CHROMAlhI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
706 1 	1.199 200 0.33*851*2500 Cl IROMAiFI ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
761 1.212 20)) ((.33*851 *2500 Cl 1110MAl1 `[) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
791 1.211 200 0.33*851*2500 Cl IROMATFD 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
80)) 1.214 20)) 0.33*851*2500 Cl 1R0MAIlil) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 1 	3 93 
667 1.215 200 033*851*2500 Cl IROMATEl) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
670 1 	1.205 20)) 1 	((.33*851 	2500 Cl 1R( )MAIF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 1 	0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
692 1.202 20)) 0.33*851*2500 Cl IROMATEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
789 1.209 200 0.33*851*2500  Cl 111OMAIH) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
654 1.203 20)) ((.33*851*25(1(1  CI IR( )M,VFIiD 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 1 	0.04 665 665 1 	4 93 
656 1.205 200 ((.33*851*2500 Cl 1Ro\IA!I:1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
697 1.201 200 0.33*851*25(11) CI IROMA1FI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 1 	0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
859 1 	1.437 200 0.33*85 1 *3000 ('1 IROMA1F1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
635 1.451 20)) 0.33*851*3000  CI IROMAIH) 72h 	1  55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 ((.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 1 	665 4 93 
817 1.439 200 ((.33*851 *3000 Cl 111( )MAI1 `,1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1 	1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
833 1.139 200 ((.33*851*3000 Cl IR()MA!EI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 670 3 93 
848 1.435 200 0.33*851*3000 Cl 1ROMAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
857 1.438 200 033*851*3000 Cl 1ROMAFl1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 ((.04 660 670 3 93 
877 .436 2)))) 0.33*851*3000 0 IROMAIED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.1)1)9 0.04 665 665 4 92 
89)) 1.444 200 ((.33*851*3000  CI IROMAIFI) 7211 55 	1 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
891 1.433 200 ((.33*851*3000 Cl 1110MAIF1) 72I1 55 43.4 1.6 108 ((.033 ().23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
892 1.448 20)) 0.33*851*3000 ('1 IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 70 3 	k 

. 	92 
894 1.439 200 0.33*851*3000 (11R0NIAl1 -,"I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 3 93 
91)) 	1  1.457 200 ((.33*851*3000 ("IIROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 1 	0.01 	1  0.04 

- 

655 6_ 4 92/ 
911 1.426 2(1(1 ((.33*851*3(R)() (1IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1((4 ((.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 j_ 5 3 9 
915 1.435 200 ((.33*851*3000 CIIR()MA!EI) 7211 55 	1 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 	1 ().22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 .,

- 
4 	_ 1 
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932 1.442 20() 0.33*851*300))  CI IROMATI1 ) 720 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
933 1.434 200 0.33851 *3000  ('1 IIu)MiVIII) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 ((.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
934 1.436 20)) 0.3385 1*300))  ('1 IR( )MA]I]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
941 1.434 200 0.33*851*300))  ('1 11 Z(MAI111  1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 ((.04 660 670 3 92 
944 1.435 2(H) 0.33*851*300))  Cl IROMA 1 F1) 72h 55 43.4 1 	1.6 004 0.03 0.22 0.008 1 	0.008 0.04 66)) 670 3 93 
948 1.433 2)0) 0.33*851 *3000 ('1 IR()MMH) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 022 ((.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
611 1.439 200 0.33*851*3000  CI 1ROMAI1:1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
613 1.458 200 0.33*851*3000  CI IRoMA1I;l) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 ((.04 665 665 4 92 
615 1.4.48 200 )) 33*85 1*3000 CI IROMA 111) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
617 1.44 200 0.33*85 1*3000  CI IROMAIFI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 1 	109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
619 1.438 200 0.33*851*3000  (1 IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
621 1.441 200 0.33*851*3000  CI IROMAFED 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 ((.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
623 1.438 20)) 0L33*851*3000  CI 111OMA1FI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 01009 0.04 66)) 665 3 92 
625 1.453 200 0.33*85 1 *3000 CI IROMAFD 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 1 	0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
64)) 1.436 2(0) ((.33*851*3000 CI IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1 	105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
644 1.447 2(0) 0.33*851*300)) Cl IROMAIFL) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 1 	0.04 660 670 3 93 
645 1.446 200 0.33*851 	3000 CI IROMATFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
648 1.439 20)) ((.33*851 *3((00 CI IROMA 1 FI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
649 1.437 200 033*851*3000 CI 1ROMAIFi) 720 55 1 	43.4 1.6 104 ((.032 0.22 1 	0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
808 1.439 200 0.3385 1*3000  (I IROMAFFI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
$15 1 	1.45 20)) 0.33*851*3000  ClIROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 ((.23 0.008 1 	0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
820 1.441 200 0.33*  $5I3(0)() ('1 1R( )MAIlI ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
826 1.44 200 0.33*851*3000  CI IROMAl FI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 (07 0W32 0.21 0.009 ((.1)09 0.04 660 670 3 93 
83)) 1.432 20)) 033*851*3000  CI IROMAiFI) 72h 55 1 	43.4 1.6 1 	109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
838 1118 20)) (( 33*85 1*3000 CI IROMAIFD 721 l 55 43.4 1.6 104 01035 ((.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 1 	92 
849 1.443 200 0.33*851*3((00  CI 1R0MATF1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 1 	0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
853 1.431 200 033*851*3000 0 IRoMAIi;E) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0033 0.23 0.008 ((.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
855 1.447 200 0.33*85 1 *3000 CI IROMATFD 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 ((.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
858 1.446 20)) 0.33*851*3000  (1 IROMAIFI) 72h 55 1 	43.4 1.6 1 	104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
861 1.438 200 033*85 ¡*3000 CI 1R0MAFF1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 ((.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 

1 	3 92 
863 1.437 200 () 33*$5 (*3000 CI IROMAIl;) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 ((.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 $ 93 
867 1.434 2(1(1 ((.33*851*3000  CI IROMAIFD 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4  

874 1.446 20)) 033*851*3000 ('1 IR( )MAIII) 720 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 	-, 3 9. 
876 1.439 200 0.33*85 1*3000 0 IROMAIFI) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1 	1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 -9 
881 1.435 200 0.33*851 *3000 CI IR( )MATII) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.(09 0.009 0.04 660 665 3  

882 1.442 200 ((.33*851*3000  CI 111OMAIF 1 ) 720 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.03 1  0.25 0.007 0.0 1  0.04 665  21 \ )3 
883 1.442 200 0.33*851 *3000 ('! IROMAINI) 721i 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.03! 0.25 0.007 0.0! 0.04 665 665 	\ 41  93 
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884 1.441 200 0.33*851 *3000 (1 ¡ROMA I'I1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
909 1.419 200 0.33*85 1 *3000 ('1 1R( )MAII1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
895 1 .428 200 0.33*85 1 *3000 (1 1ROMAI[1) 7211 1 	55 43.4 

- 
1.6 106 0.033 0.23 1 	0.008 0.009 1 	0.04 665 665 4 93 

937 1.434 200 033*$5  1  *3()())) } IROMAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
810 1.435 200 0.33*851 *3000 (1 1R(MATI:!) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 670 3 93 
836 1.435 200 ().33*851*3000  (1 IR0MAI[I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
914 1.435 200 0.33*851*30(0)  (1 IROMAIlI ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
94)) 1.436 200 0.33*85 1 *3000 CI IROMAIIi) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 1 	0.008 0.009 ((.04 665 665 4 92 
879 1.437 200 0.33*851 *300)) ('1 1RON'IAIf1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
936 1.437 200 0.33*851 	300() (1 IROMA1I:I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
813 1,138 200 () 33*851 *3Ø() (1 IROMATII) 72h 55 43.4 1 	1.6 102 0.032 021 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

898 1.438 20() 0.33*851*300() CI IROMATI]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 ((.009 0.009 004 660 670 3 93 
816 1.441 2(1(1 0.33*85  1  *3000  CI 1R0MAIl]) 7211 1 	55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 1 	0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
889 1.441 200 0.33*851*3000 ('1 IR0M.VII:D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
812 1.442 200 ((.33*851 *3000 ('1 lROMAlI1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.009 ((.04 665 665 4 93 
637 1.443 2(1(1 0.33*851*3000 (1 1ROMAI'I]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.033 0.23 ((.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 97 
632 1.444 200 0.33*851 *3000 (1 IROMA1l]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 

638 1.444 200 0.33*851 *3000 (1 1 R( )MAII]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 ((.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
639 1.444 200 0.33*851 *3000 (1 1ROMA11]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 ((.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
887 1.444 200 0.33*851 *3000 CI 1R( )MAFI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
865 1.445 21)1) 033*851 *3000 ('1 IROMAI 1:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1((6 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
905 1.445 2)1(1 0.33*851*3000 ('1 ¡R0MA II]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
646 1.449 200 0.33*851*3000 ('1 1ROMAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 97 
612 1.435 2(11) 0.33*851 *3000 Cl IROMAI NO 72h 55 43.4 1 .6 107 ((.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
614 1.457 20)) 0.33*851 *3000 CI IR0MAlFI) 7211 55 43.4 ¡.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
616 1.439 200 0.33*851*3000 CI IROMAINI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
620 1 .341 200 0.33*851 *3000 CI 1R( )MA11:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
622 1.433 2(1(1 0.33*851 *3000 CI IROMAl 1:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
624 1.45 20)) 0.33* 851  *3000  CI 111( )MAI 1]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 ((.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
626 1.449 _200 !! 

() 33*85  1*3000 (1 ¡ROMA!!]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
627 1.45 200 ((.33*851*3000  CI IROMAIND 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 67)) 3. 93 
628 1.444 200 033*85 ¡*3000 (1 IR0MAIl]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 o65 
629 1.443 2(1)) 033*85 ¡*3000 ('1 IROMAIl]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 :. 
630 1.451 200 0.33*851*3000  (1 1ROMATI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 9 
835 1.43 200 0.33*851 *3000 CI IR0MAlI:D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 9 
850 1.443 200 0.33*851 *3000 (1 IROMA1l]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1(18 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 .665- 3 
852 1.432 200 0.33*851 *3000  (1 IROMAINI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.1(4 660 Ç7() \ ______ 
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854 1.455 200 0 33*85 1*3000 Cl IROMAlED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
631 1.411 200 0.33*851 *3000 CI 111OMAlI:1 ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
633 1.443 200 0.33*85 1*3000  (1 IROMAl 1;!) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 ((.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
634 1.432 20)) 0.33*851*3000  ('1 1R0MATF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 (L008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
636 1.458 200 0.33*851 *300() CI IROMAIFi) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
641 1.444 200 033*851*3000 CI  IROMAlI:l) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0t04 66)) 665 3 92 
642 1.439 200 0.33*851 *3000 CI IR( )MAi[l) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0L04 665 665 4 93 
8(P) 1.435 200 ((.33*851*3000  (1 IR( )MAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
811 1.144 20o ((.33*851 *3000 CI IROMAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
818 1.44 200 0.33*  851  *31)0(1  ('1 !R( )MAll:) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
819 1.44 2(1(1 0.33*851 *3000 Cl 1 R0MA! 1:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
822 1.444 20)) 0.33*851 *5000 CI IROMA 11:0 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
823 1.453 200 0.33*851*3000  (1 1R( )MATE1) 721-1 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 1 	0.21 0.009 1 	0009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
825 1.4.42 20)) 0.33*851 *3000 CI IRO\'IA!ED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 (1.01 (0)4 665 665 4 93 
827 1.441 200 0.33*851*31)0(1  CI IR( )MAIkE) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
829 1.142 2oo 0.33*851 *3000 (1 1R0MAI1:1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

831 1.439 200 0.33*851 *3000 CI IROMAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 ((.22 0.008 0.009 ()4 660 665 3 92 
834 1.431 20() 0.33*851 *3000 ('1 1110MATE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 ((.033 ((.23 0(1(18 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
837 1.445 200 ((.33*851*3000  CI-IROMAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.032 0.21 0.009 ((.009 0M4 660 670 3 92 
840 1.434 200 0.33*851 *3000 CI IROMATEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0M4 660 670 3 93 
842 1.451 20)) 0.33*851 *3000 ('1 IROMA 1 El) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
844 1.435 20)) ((.33*851*3000  CI (R( )MA lEF) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 (0(4 660 670 3 93 
846 1.437 100 03*851 *3000 (1 1ROMA(I:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.009 0M4 665 665 1 	4 92 

- 

851 1.44 200 ((.33*851 *3000 CI (ROMA I E!) 7211 55 1 	43.4 1.6 106 0.032 ((.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
856 1.438 200 0.33*851*30(1(1  CI 1R0MAIH) 7211 55 1 	43.4 1.6 108 0.033 ((.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
860 1.433 200 0.33*851 *3000 Cl 1R0MAlE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 ((.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
862 1.436 200 (11.33*851*3000  (1 !R( )MATIJ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 1 	0.21 0.009 ((.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
864 1.431 100 033*851*3000 CI IROMA1EL) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 ((.007 ((.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
868 1.431 200 0.33*851*3000  (1 IROMAFEI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0M4 660 665 3 92 
870 1.443 200 0.33*851 *3000 CI 1ROMAlE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
872 1.434 200 0.33*851 *3000 CI 1111 )MAIEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 ((.23 0.008 0.009 (0(4 660 670 3 92 
875 1.439 200 0.33*851 *3000 ('1 1ROMAlE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 00()9 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
878 1 	1.441 200 0.33*851*3000  (I IROMAlE!) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 T. 93 
839 1.443 100 0.33*851 	3000 Cl IROMATI:!) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 92 
841 1.451 200 0.33*851 	3000 Cl IROMAiI:D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 650 3 3 
843 1.441 100 033*851*3000 (1 IROMA!EI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.009 (0)4 655 605 4- )2 
845 1.432 200 ((.33*85!  *_3000 CI IROMAl El) 721i 55 43.4 1.6 10$ 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 67(1 3 93 
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866 1.45 200 33*853*)() (.I IROMATEl) 721 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
873 1.439 200 0.33*851 *3000 0 1RoMA'lH) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
873 1.438 200 0.33'851 *3000  (1 1110MAlEL) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
880 1.427 200 0.33*851*3000 C11110MAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
888 1.42) 200 ((.33*851*30(1(1 0 IROMMkl) 7231 1 	55 43.4 1.6 309 0.035 ((.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
897 1.426 200 0.33*851 *3()()() Cl IROMAlED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
900 1.435 200 0.33*851  '3000 (3 1RoMArl:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.009 0.009 0.04 1 	665 665 4 93 
901 .44 1 200 ().33'853 '3000 0 IR( )MAIND 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 1 	0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
904 1.434 200 0.33*851  '3000 Cl IROMAlED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 307 0.031 0.25 0.007 (1.01 0.04 660 670 3 93 
907 1.439 200 ((.33*851 *3000 CI IR( )MAlI;1 ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
908 3.437 2(H) 0.33*851  '3000 (3 IROMA1I:D 720 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
913 1.456 200 ((.33*851*3000 (1 IROMAlIl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
936 1.456 200 ((.33*853 *3000 0 1ROMAIl1 1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 ((.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
917 1.432 2(1(1 ((.33'851 '3000 (1 IR( )MAl El) 720 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
918 3.439 200 0.33*851*3(1(1(1 Cl 111( )MAIEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.23 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
91 1.43,0 200 0.33*851*3000 0 IROMAlEl) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.23 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
920 3.438 200 0.33*851  '3000 ('1 IROMAFED 721-t 55 43.4 1.6 309 0.031 1 	0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
921 1.446 200 0.33*85  '3000 (3 IR0MAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 3.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
922 3439 2(1(1 0.33*851 *3000 (1 IROMAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
923 1.435 2(1(3 0.33'85 3*3000  Cl IROMAI I;D 720 55 1 	43.4 3.6 1105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
926 1.435 20() 0.33'851 *3000  (-I IROMAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.23 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 

927 1.43(, 21)1) ((.33*851 '3000 Cl IR0MAlEl) 720 55 43.4 3.6 104 0.031 0.25 ((.007 0.01 004 665 665 4 93 
930 1437 200 0.33'851 *3000  CI IROMA1I:1) 72h 55 43.4 3.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
931 3.436 200 0.33*851 *3000 0 IR( )MA1E1) 72h 55 43.4 3.6 104 0.03 ((.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
939 1.43(1 200 0.33*851*3(0( 0 IR0MATH) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
943 1.434 200 0.33*851 *3000 Cl IROMAlEl) 720 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
947 3.436 200 0.33'85 t'3000 (1 IR( )MATI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 ((.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
951 0.897 123 033*851*3000 Cl IROMAI El) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.23 0.009 ((.009 ((04 660 665 3 92 
643 1.449 200 ((.33'851 '3000 CI lR()MATEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
647 1..45 200 0.33'85 1'300) CI 1ROMAIF1) 72h 55 43.4 3.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
814 .439 200 0.33'85 1 '3000 Cl IRoMA111) 720 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
824 3.138 2(1(3 0.33'851 '3000 CI IROMAIEI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 004 660 (65 3 - 92 
828 1.448 200 0.33*851 *3000 0 IROMAlEl) 720 55 43.4 3.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 ((04 665 665 .1. - 	93 
832 3.435 200 033'85 1'3000 (1 IROMA1E!) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 ((.009 0.009 0.04 660 	. 3 92 
847 1.434 20)) 0.33'85 1 '3(1(1(1 ('1 111OMATE1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 ((04 660 67nî  :1 . 	93 

1.443 200 0.3'91 '.00() ( IIROMA 1 El) 720 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 ((.008 0.009 0.04 L 6551  92 
896 1.426 20() 0.33*851 *3000 CI IROMAlED 721 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 	1 660 ( 	1 93 

12 
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899 1.44 200 0.33*851*3000  (1 IR0MAIl:I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
902 1.443 200 0.33*851*3000  ('1 1ROMAIli) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0M32 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
903 1.422 200 0.33851 t30)() (1 1R0MAlI;1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
906 1.454 200 0.33*851*3000  (1 IROMAI I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
912 1.437 200 0.33*851*3000 CI IR0MA1Fi) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
924 1.445 200 0.33*851*30(0)  Cl IR0MA]Ii) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
925 1.449 200 0.3385 1 	3000 (1 IR( )MAI Fi) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
928 1.440 200 (1.33*851*3001)  Cl IROMAIIi) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
929 .4.44 200 0.33*851*3000  CI 1R0MAIPI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
938 1.443 200 0.33*851 *3000 ('1 1ROMAlI1) 7211 1 	55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
942 1.44 200 0.33 851 *3000  CI IR0MA1li) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 ((.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
945 1.436 200 ((.33*851*3000 Cl IROMA lii) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 ((.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
946 1.434 2(1(1 ((.33*851 *30)))) (1 1R( )MAIIi) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
949 1.437 200 ((.33*851*3000  (1 IROMAÍ FD 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
950 1.444 200 ((.33*851 *3000 ('1 IR( )MA 	Fi) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1((8 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
869 1.434 200 ((.33*851*3000 CI IROMA 11) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
618 1.430 200 ((.33*851*3000 (1 IROMATED 72)1 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
821 1.443 200 ((.33*851*30(10  (1 1 ROMA 	N1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0M07 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
885 1.444 21(1) ((.33*851*3000 CI 1ROMAlEF) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
886 1.443 200 ((.33*851 *30(1(1 CI IROMAINI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 ((.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
935 1.434 200 0.33*851*3000  CI 1R0MAlI;1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1138 1.741 200 0.33*851*3660  (I 1110MAIli) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 	- 

1147 1.745 20() 0.33*851 *3(() ClIROMAlED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1069 1.747 20)) 0.33*851 *366() CI IR0MATFF) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 ((.25 0.007 001 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1136 1.748 2(1(1 0.33*851*3660 CI 1R0MA'll;1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1142 1.749 20)) 0.33*851*3660 CI IROMAIN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 1 	0.008 0.04 660 1670 3 93 
1161 1.752 2(1(1 0.33*851*366))  (1 IROMA1 Ii) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
113)) 1.752 200 0.33*851 *3660 CI IROMAIND 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106  0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1104 1.753 2(11) ((.33*851*366)) ClIROMAIl]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 ((.23 (1.01)8 0.1)09 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1115 1.754 2(1(1 0.33*851*3660 CI (ROMA] 1:1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 DM09 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1101 1.755 2(l)) 0.33*851*3660  (1 IR0MAlI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 93 
11(1(1 1.756 2)11) 0.33*85 1 *3660 CI 111( )MAII1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0M4 655 0(>5 4'( \ 92 
988 1 	1.756 200 1 	0.33*851  *300 CI 111( )MATN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665  3 92 

1067 1.756 20)) ((.33*851*3660  CI 1ROMAINI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 ., 05 Ido 4 93 
1017 1.757 200 0.33*851*3660 CI 1110MAINI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 66051 °  670 / 92 
1149 1.758 20)) ((.33*851 *366() ('1 IR( )MAIFI) 7211 55 	1  43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 6601 92 

o
K 

1061 1.758 200 0.33*851*3660 0 IROMA1F.I) 7211 55 	1 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 ((.0)0)7 0.01 0.04 665 - 	66 93 
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1140 1.759 200 0.33*85 ¡*3660 Cl IROMAlE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1102 1.759 200 0.33*851*3660 Cl 1R( )MATF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 004 66)) 670 3 93 
975 1.759 200 () 33*85 1*3660 ('1 IROMAFIl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1134 1.76 200 0.33*851*3660  Cl IROMAl[l) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 

1132 1.76 200 033*851*3660 ('1 1110MAIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
1131 1.762 2(H) 0.3385 1 *36  (:1 1ROMAlEF) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0009 0.009 0L04 660 665 3 92 
1128 1.764 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 11(OMA11 1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0104 665 665 4 93 
1119 1.772 21)1) 0.33*851 *3660 (1 1R0MAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 (1.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
11)64 1.773 200 0.33*851*3660  (I IROMAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0104 660 670 3 92 
1(1(19 1.747 200 0.33*851*3660  CI 1ROMAlE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0104 660 665 3 92 
031) 1.739 200 11.33*851 *360 ('1 IROMAIl:!) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1146 1 	1.744 21)1) ((.33*851*3660  (1 IROMAlED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 1 	0104 660 670 3 92 
1229 1.747 2)))) ((.33*851 *3660 Cl IR()v1A1ED 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 004 660 670 3 93 
1240 1.751 20)) 0.33*851*3660  (1 1R0MAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 004 655 665 4 92 
1159 1.753 200 0.33*851*3660 CI 1R0MAIF1) 72h 55 1 	43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0104 660 670 3 93 
116)) 1.753 200 0.33*851*3660 Cl 1ROMAIE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
1141 1 	1.754 20)) )) 33*55 ¡*366)) (1 IROMAIED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 (1.11(19 0104 660 665 3 92 
1125 1.755 200 033*851*3660  (1 1R0MAI11D 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1099 1.756 200 )).3385 1 *3(()  ('1 IROMAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0104 660 670 3 92 
095 1.757 20)) ((.33*851*366))  (1 IROMATI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 67)) 3 93 

1077 1.758 200 11.33*851 *3660 CI IROMAIEI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1157 1.76 20)) (1.33*85)  *366)) Cl IROMAlFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 ().04 660 665 3 92 
1221 1.761 200 ((.33*851 	660 (1 IROMA) 1:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1122 1.763 20)) (1.33*851*366(1 CI ¡ROMA 1El) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0104 660 670 3 92 
1127 1.769 2(H) 0.33*851*3660  CI 1RO\'IAl[1 ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 01009 0.009 0104 660 665 3 92 
1205 1.77 20() 0.33*851*3660 CI IROMA111D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 1)1)4 665 665 4 93 
1223 1.739 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 IR( )MAII:l) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1114 1.744 200 033*85  1 *3660 Cl IR(rvlA1El) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0104 660 670 3 93 
1055 .749 200 0.33*851*3660  CI iROMATEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0104 655 665 4 92 
1135 1.749 20)) 0.33*851*3660  CI 1R0MA ¡El) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
995 1.75) 200 0.33*851*3660  CI 1R0MAi11) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 - 	92 
1103 1.753 2(11) 0.33*85 1 *3660 ('1 1ROMAiT.1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 	* 2 
987 1.755 200 0.33*551*3660  (1 IROMATEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 11.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 	:' 
1 ¡48 175() 2(X) 0.33*851*3660 CI ¡ROMA ¡ El) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 004 665 665  
1139 1.76 2(H) 0.33*851*366))  CI IROMAIh1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 1 	0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 2 
1137 1.761 200 ((.33*851 *366() (1 IROMAl 1:1) 7211 55 	1 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 .(5 	-' .. 92 
1143 1.774 	1  200 0.33*851*3660  Cl IROMA ¡El) 72h 55 	1 43.4 1.6 106 1 	0.033 0.23 	1  0.008 0.009 0104 665 66 - 	4. 93 
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985 1.757 200 0.33*851*3661)  CI IROMAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 66() 670 3 92 
II) 12 1.758 200 0.33*85 1 *3660 0 IROMAIFi) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.0 1 0.04 660 670 3 93 
996 1.76 200 0.3385 1 *()()(> ('1 IROMAIl]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 

1079 1.76 200 0.3385 1*3660 (1 IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 1)22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 

1113 1.762 200 0.33*851*3660  ('1 IROMAIFI) 7211 1 	55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 

1213 1.70) 200 0.33*851*366()  ('1 IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 ((.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1144 1.742 200 0.33*851*3660  ('1 IROMAlEl) 721 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 ((.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1063 1.746 200 0 33*85 ¡*366)) ('1 IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1204 1.748 200 0.33*851*3660  ('1 IRONIA II]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1068 1.749 200 0.33*851*3660  CI 1R() MAII:1 ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1222 1.75 20)) 0.33*851*3660  CI IROMA11]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1062 1.753 20() 0.33*851*366)) CI 111OMAIf3) 721l 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1094 1.756 2(1(1 (1.33*851*366(1 0 IRoMAI'I•;I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 11)5 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 66() 670 3 92 
1117 1.756 200 0.33*851*366()  CI 1ROMAIf1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 ((.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
12(11 1.756 200 ((.33*851*366)) (1IROMAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1065 1.757 200 0.33*851*3660 Cl IROMAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1203 1.757 20)) 0.33*851*3660 ('1 IROMAIjD 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1239 1.759 200 11.33*851*3660  ('1 ¡ROMA' 'NI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1(>6 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1215 1.76 200 0.33*851*3660  Cl IROMA'EI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1066 1.761 200 ((.3385 ¡ *3660 ('1 IROMA'I'[I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
1220 1.763 2(1(1 0.33*851*3660  CI IROMA' ED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 11.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
962 1.765 2(1(1 0.33*851*360  ('1 IROMATED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 	1  0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 1 	665 665 4 93 
1061) 1.766 20)) ((.33*851*3660 Cl 1ROMA' 'N1) 721i 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1181 1.767 20)) 0.33*851*3660 CI IROMATEL) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1207 1.776 200 0.33*851*3660 ('1 IROMA1l:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1085 1.753 2(1(1 0.33*851 *3660 ('1 1ROMAIN1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 (1.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
984 1.753 20)) 0.33*851*3660  0 111O\1AIN1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
993 1.738 200 ((.33*851*3660 CI IROMAINI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1074 1.748 20)) 0.33*851*3660  CI 111OMA'lN1) 7211 55 43,4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
999 1.748 20() 0.33*851*3660  CI IROMAINI) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 103 (1.1)3 0.22 0.008 0.008 004 660 670 3 1 	93 
1174 1.749 2(1(1 0.33*851*3660  ('1 IROMAINI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 004 665 (>65 4 92 

- 

1033 1.75 20)) ((.33*851*3660  ('1 IROMAINI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3: , 92 
1037 1.75 2(1(1 033*851 *3660 ('1 IRoMA'I'I:D 721-1 55 43.4 1.6 108 {).033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 	:  93 
1045 1.75 2(11) 0.33*851*366))  CI IROMAI II) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1((2 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 - 670 3 -  ¡92 
11)7(1 1.75 200 0 1 , 8 	1 * 3660 (1 IR( )1 A III) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1()7 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 / 93 

1 1.75 20() 0.33*851*3660  CI IROMA'INI) 7211  55 43.4 1.6 11)9 0.031 0.25 0.007  0.01 0.04 655 4 

E 1.752 	1  20)) 0.33*851*3660  CI IROMAIND 72h 55 43,4 
9

i

o9H2 
1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 92 
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1057 1.752 200 033*851*3660  (I1R0MAIF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0032 0.22 0.008 0.009 (U)4 665 665 4 93 

968 1.752 200 0.33*85 1*3660  (1 (Rl )MAIII) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

967 1.753 200 0.33*851*3660  Cl IROMATEF) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 (04 660 665 3 92 

1243 1.753 200 0.33*851 *3660 (1 IR()MAlEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.0) 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1021 1.755 200 0.33*851 *3660 (1 lROMA1I:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

1092 1.756 200 0.33*851 *360 (1 IRoMATI:I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 

076 1.757 200 0.3385 1*3660  0 IROMAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 

11)83 1.757 2(1(1 0.33*851*3660  CI IROMAIl]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 ((.008 0.1109 0M4 660 670 3 93 
1029 1.758 2(1(1 ((.33*851*3660  Cl IRuMAIl:D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 1 	0.04 665 665 4 92 

1217 1759 200 0.33*851 *360 Cl IR( )MAII:) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 (1.2) ((.009 0.009 0M4 660 665 3 92 
108) 1.761 200 0.33*851 *3660 Cl 11 ZoMATI:1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
061 1.764 200 0.33*851*3660  Cl IR( )MAFEI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1087 1.768 200 0.33*851 *3660 CI 1R0MAIN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0M4 660 670 3 92 

1073 1.771 200 0.33*851*3660 Cl IROMATED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0M4 660 665 3 92 

1072 1.772 2(1(1 0.33*851*3660 CI IROMATEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.1108 0.009 0M4 665 665 4 1 	93 
1053 1.774 200 0.33*851 *3660 0 IROMA1El) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0009 0.009 0M4 660 670 3 92 
986 1.748 200 (( 33*85 ¡*366(1 ('1 ¡Rl )MAIEF) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0M4 660 670 3 93 
970 1.748 200 (1.33*851*3661) (1 ¡ROMA Iii) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 1 	0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
96)) 1.748 2(11) (1.33*851*366(1 CI IROMAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 ((14 660 670 3 93 
1004 1.75 2(11) 0.33*85 1 *3660 Cl IROMAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.1109 0.114 665 665 4 92 
1032 1.752 2)))) 0.33*851*3660 (jIROMA1EF) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
966 1.752 200 ((.33*851*3660  (1 IROMAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1014 1.754 2(1) 0.33*851*3660 (1 IROMAIIA) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1(12 0.032 0.2) 0.009 0.009 (1.04 660 670 3 92 

1096 1.754 200 0.33*851*3660 CI 1R0MAlI:1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
969 1.754 20)) 0.33*851*3660 0 IROMAIl:I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1013 1.755 20)) 0.33*851 *3660 CI 1ROMAIl1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.(14 660 665 3 92 
1041 1.756 200 0.3385 1*3660  (1 IROMAl 1:1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 DM4 665 665 4 93 
1028 1.757 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 IR( )MAIEI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 (1.1)4 660 670 3 92 
004 1.757 200 033*851*3660  (1 IROMAll:l) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 (1.2) 0.009 0.009 0M4 660 665 3 92 
1052 1.759 20)) 0.33*851*366) Cl IROMAFEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0M4 665 665 4 93 
1036 1.76 21)1) 0.33*851 *3660 CI IROMAlI:D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 - 92 
1((48 1.77 20)) (1.33*851*3661)  CI IROMAFED 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 ((.008 0M4 660 670 :3 93 
1212 1.771 2(11) 0 	S 5 1 * 3 66() (1 IRONIATED 72)) 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 004 65 4 - 92 
1084 1.771 200 0.33*851 *3660 0IROM,vlfl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 / :•670 3 - 	91 
12.15 1.773 200 0.33 	 I 	660 Cl IR( )MA III) 72)) 55 43.4 1.6 102 0013 0.23 0008 0009 004 6651 66,5 /  92 
1056 1.78 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 IR( )M'\ ¡El) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0M4 660 / 	92 
1214 1.781 200 (1.33*851*366(1  (1 IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 1 	0.007 0.01 0.04 665 \ T ' 93 
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1249 2.311 266 0,33*85 1*3660 (1 (Rl )MAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.10 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1080 1.745 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 (R( )MATFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 lOO 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

1105 1.75 2(1(1 0.33*851 	3660 (1 IR) )v1AIED 721-t 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 

1027 1.7.52 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 IROMATFI) 72111 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 

(098 1.755 200 ((.33*851*3660  ('1 IR( )MAlFI) 7211 55 43.4 1 	1.6 lOS 0.032 0.21 0009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

1018 1.755 200 033*851*3660  CI lROMAlID 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 004 660 670 3 93 

1016 1.76 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 IROMAIIl) 7211 1 	55 43,4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 

1171 1.751 200 0.33*851*366()  ClIROMAIliD 721-1 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 (U)4 660 670 3 93 

1197 1.751 200 0.33*851*3660  CI 1R0MATIJ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 004 665 665 4 92 

1006 1.751 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 IROMA 11:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0L04 660 665 3 92 

1177 1.753 200 0.33*851*3660  Cl 1R0MAT1:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0033 ((.23 0.008 0.009 0L04 665 665 4 93 

1191 1.753 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 1R0MATí1) 721 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0,04 660 670 3 1 	92 

1199 1.753 21(1) 0.33*851*3660  CI 111( )M.VII1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 1 	0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 

1183 1.754 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 IROMA II]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 ((.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 

1015 1.754 21(1) 0.33*851*366))  CI IROMAlT1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0L04 660 665 3 92 

954 1.755 200 ((.33*851*3660  CI IROMJV1I:D 72111 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 004 665 665 4 93 

974 1.755 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 IR( )MA lID 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 1 	92 

1086 1.755 21)1) 0.33*851*3660  Cl IROMATI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 1 	((.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 

1216 1.755 200 0.33*851*3660  Cl 1R0MAIk1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 ((.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1234 1.755 200 0.33*851*3660  CI IRONIA 11:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

965 1.756 21)1) 0.33*851*3660 Cl IROMi\ INI) 721-t 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 ((.22 0.008 ((.008 0L04 660 670 3 93 

1193 1.756 200 0.33*851 	3660 CI 11 ZOMAiN1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 006 0.032 ((.22 0.008 0.009 0L04 655 665 4 92 

963 1.758 200 ((.33*851*366))  (1 IRoMA1I:I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 (1.22 0.008 1 	0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 

1156 1.762 21)1) 0.33*851*3660  CI IR( )M1\INl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 ((.23 0.008 ((.009 004 665 665 4 92 

1230 1.762 200 ((.33*851*3660 CI IR( )vlAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 

1020 1.764 200 0.33*851*3660 (1 IR( )MAINI) 721-t 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 (1.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1233 1.764 200 0.33*851*3660  ('1 IROMATNI) 72111 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 1 	93 

1244 1.764 2(11) 0.33*851*3660 CI IROMAlI I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

1180 1.765 21)1) 0.33*851*3660  CI 1R0MAl11D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 66() 665 3 92 
1184 1.768 20() 0.33*851*3660 CI 1R0MA1FI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 ((.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1007 1.783 2(11) 0.33*851*3660 ('1 1R0MAFEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1107 1.759 200 0.33*851 *3660 (1 1R) )MAl1:1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 67)) 3 93 

1187 1.748 20)) 0.33*851*3660  CI IROMA1NI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 ((.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 663 4:. 92 
1228 1.745 200 0.33*851*366)) (1 IRoMAlI:l) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 679  93 
971 1.747 200 033*851*3660 CI (ROMAlED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 6( ,.4 92 

1232 1.748 2(1(1 () 3 ' 	1 	66() (1 (R( )M \ lO) 721-t 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0 22 0008 0.009 004 6 	V S 3 92 
1176 1.749 200 0.33*851*366)) (1 IR) )MAIkl) 721-t 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04  
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1179 1.749 200 0.33*851 *3660 Cl 1ROMAFI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

1202 1.749 200 033*851*3660  Cl IROMAIII) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 

1155 1.75 200 0.33*851 *3660 CI IROMAlE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.1)31 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 

II 73 1.751 2(1(1 0.3385 1*3660  Cl 111( )MATEI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 

1121 1.756 2101 0.33*851 *360 Cl IROMA1LE) 720 55 1 	43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1145 1.75o 200 0.33*851*3660  CI IR( )M,VlI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

090 1.757 200 0.33*851*3600 Cl IROMAl E1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 

11(19 1.757 2(1(1 1)33*851*366(1 Cl IROMATE1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 65 4 93 

1200 1.757 200 0.33*851 *3(60 Cl 1ROMAlE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

1196 1.759 21)1) 0.33*851 *3660 Cl 111OMAIFI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
206 1.759 200 0.33*851*3660  Cl 11 ZOMAlE3) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 1 	0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 

121(1) 1.761 21)1) 0.33*851*366(1  Cl IR( )MATED 720 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1246 1.761 200 0.33*851 *360 CI IROMAlEl) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
1040 1.762 2(0) 0.33*851*3600  Cl IROMAIlI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 

1124 1.762 21)1) 0.33*851  *3660 Cl 1ROMAlE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1 	109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1153 1 	1.762 21)1) 0.33*851*3660  Cl IR( )MAl[1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1133 1.763 2110 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IROMAFEI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1026 1.764 200 0.31851*3660 Cl IROMAlIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1241 1.765 200 0.33*851*3660  Cl IROMATE3) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 1 	93 
1198 1.767 200 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IR( )MAlEI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1151 1 	1.769 200 0.33*851*3660 Cl 1R( )MAIFI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 004 660 670 3 93 
1082 1.77 21)1) 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IROMMI1I) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1185 1.778 21)1) 1)33*851*366(1 (1 IROMAIE[) 720 55 43.4 1.6 1()3 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 66() 670 3 93 
1050 1.745 200 0.33*851 *3660 CI 1ROMAIll1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
1167 1.745 2(1(1 0.33*851*3660 CI IROMiVIFII) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
982 1 	1.749 200 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IROMAFlID 720 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 ((.1)1)8 0.009 0.04 665 065 4 93 
997 1.75 2(1(1 0.33*851 *366() ClIROMAIFIL) 720 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 ().()4 660 670 3 92 
953 1.751 2001 0.33*851*366() C 11ROMATE1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1238 1.753 200 (1.33*851 *3(() Cl IROMA1lIl) 720 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 1 	92 
1075 1.766 20)) 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IROMAIED 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 

977 1.749 200 0.33*851*3660  Cl IROMAFEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 6 6.5  
:-_4  93 

1150 1.779 2(1(1 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IROMAFIII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 (,70 	1 3 92 
1154 1.764 20)) 0.33*851*3660  (I 1ROMAI1:11) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 1 	0.04 660 665 3 92 
1168 1.76 200 033*851*3660 Cl 1ROMAlE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665E 	:: - 	665 4 93 
1175 1.758 20)) ((.3385I *3M0  Cl IRoMAII;D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 6,,  
II S2 1.76 2(1(1 0 	1* 366(1 Cl IROMA III) 720 5.5 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 66 
1186 1.759 200 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IROMAII.I) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 
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Al ¡FI Si Mn 1' S Si R '., (N/mrn) 1?,,,) N/mm2) .1 (%) uRB 
190 1.757 200 0.3385 1*3660  (1 IROMA tEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 

192 1.77 200 0.33*851 *3660 ('1 IR( )MATEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 

1008 1.776 20)) 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IROMA1El) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 

1019 1.781 200 0.33*851*3660  Cl IR( )MA1FI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1165 1.741) 200 0.33*851*366))  Cl 1ROMA1C1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 1 	0.25 0.007 1 	0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1042 1.759 2(8) 0. 33 * 8 5 1 * 3 660 CI IROMATEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

059 1.729 200 0.33*851*3660 Cl IROMA INI) 72h 55 43.4 1 	1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
991 1.739 200 0.33*851*3660  CI 1R(MA11:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1236 1.748 200 0.33*851 *3660 Cl 1ROMAlI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 66)) 670 3 92 

1189 1.749 200 0.33*851 *3660 CI IROMAl El) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.0(17 0.01 0.04 660 670 3 93 
955 1.75 200 0.33*851  *360 Cl 1RMAlF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1058 1.751 200 0.33*851 *3660 0 IROMAlE1) 72h 55 1 	43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1152 1.751 20)) 0.33*851 *3660 Cl 1R0MAl1:1 ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.009 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
1(1(13 1.751 200 033*851 *360 Cl IROMA (EL) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 ((.032 1 	((.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1044 1.752 200 ((.33*851*366))  Cl IR( )MATFD 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1178 1.752 20)) )).33*851 *3660 Cl lROMAIEI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 ((.009 004 660 670 3 92 

liii 1.754 200 0.33*851*366))  Cl IROMA 1El) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 007 0.032 ((.21 0.1809 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
11)78 1.756 200 0.33*851 *366)) (1 IROMAIl]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1))9 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 

1208 1.756 200 033*851*3660  (7I IROMAIl,I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 11.035 ((.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1002 1.757 200 0.33*851*3660 Cl IR( )MAIll ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1129 1.759 20)) 0.33*851*366))  Cl 1R0MAIE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1242 1.767 200 0.33*851*3660  0 IROMAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
978 1.771 21)1) 0.33*851*366)) Cl 1R0MAIl,1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1158 1.784 20)) 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IROMA1fI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1248 1.769 20)) 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IROMAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 ((.008 ((.008 ((.04 660 670 3 93 
1224 1.737 20)) 0.33*851 *3660 Cl 1R0MAIE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
983 1.744 200 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IROMAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1164 1.747 200 0.33*851*3660  Cl IROMA 1 El) 7211 1 	55 43.4 1 	1.6 102 0.033 1 	0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
980 1748 21)1) 0.33*851 *3660 CI (ROMATEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 ((.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1163 1.748 200 ((.33*851 *3660 Cl IROMAIE[) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 ((.04 665 665 4 93 
1235 1.748 200 1 	() 33*95 1*3660 ('1 1110MA1EI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1211 1.751 200 0.33*85 1 *3660 Cl IROMAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0009 0.04 660 70 92 
973 1.752 200 0.33*85 1 *3660 CI 1ROMAlE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 '3 92 
979 1.752 20() 0.33*851 	3660 Cl IROMA1El) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 6os 4 

- 

972 1.753 200 ((.33*851*3660  ('1 IROMATED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 j 670 3 ¡92 
1001 1.755 200 0.33*851 *3(() 0 IROMAlEl) 721 55 43.4 1.6 1 	107 1 	0.03 1 0.25 ((.007 0.01 0.04 660 670 

/ 
93 

1195 1.756 200 0.33*851*366))  Cl  lROMAlIiI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 1 	0.04 055 -665. l ' 92 
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Al 1 	Vn Si Mn P S Si 1? .1 (N/mrn2 ) R,,,( N/rnm) .1 (°/) 1/kB 
1000 1.757 200 0.33*851 *3660 CI IR( )MAIFl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1225 1.757 200 0.33*551*3660  CI 1R0MAlI1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
1247 1.761 200 0.33*851 *3660 0 1R0MAlF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
958 1.762 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 IRoMA1I:I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
997 1.762 200 0.33*851*3660  ('1 IRON11AIIi) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1162 1.762 200 0.33*851  *%60 CI IROMAIE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1218 1.763 200 0.33*851 *3660 CI IROMATI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 (1.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1219 1.765 200 0.33*851*3660  CI IROMA1l]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1210 1.768 200 033*851*3660 CI 1R0MAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1166 1.774 200 0.33*851 *3660 ('1 IROMAIl] ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1194 1.777 200 0.33*851 *3660 (1 IR( )MAIFl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
952 1.75 20)) 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IROMAIl1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1022 1.761 200 0.33*851*3660 CI IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1((23 1.750 200 0.33*851*3660 (l 1R( )MAIIi) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 1 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
024 1 .763 2(10 033*851*3660 ('1 1R0\1A'l11) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 

1025 1.754 200 0.33*851 *3660 ('1 1110MATF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1030 1.76 2(1(1 0.33*851*3000 CI IROMAlED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 1 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
1038 1.759 21)1) 0.33*851*3000 CI IROMAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1043 1.753 200 0.33*851*3000 CI IROv1AIiI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 ((.007 0.0) 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1046 1.780 200 ((.33*851*3000 CI 1R0MATIiI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1((54 1.765 2)1(1 0.33*851 *3660 ('1 1R0MAFII) 7211 55 43.4 1 1.6 105 0.032 ((.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1071 1.753 21(1) 0.33*851 *3660 (1 IR( )MAIII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 ((.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
990 1.744 200 0.33*851 *3660 CI IROMAl[l) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0L21 0.009 )).009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1089 1.752 200 0.33*85 ¡ *3660 CI IROMAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1097 1.754 2(1)1 0.33*851 *3660 CI 1R( )MA111 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 670 3 92 

108 1.759 200 0.33*851 *3660 0 IROMA1l:!) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1109 1.77 2(1(1 0.33*851 *3660 CI ¡ROMAlFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 ((.22 (1.01)8 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1116 1.764 200 0.33*851 *3660 CI !RMAIII) 72)) 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1170 1.761 21(0 0.33*851 *3(() CI IROMA1lI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1172 1 .756 200 0.33*851 *3660 (1 1R0MAIl1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1189 1.759 200 033*851 *3(() CI IROMA III) 72h 55 1  43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 ((.04 660 605 3 92 
1227 1.749 200 ((.33*851*3660  CI 111OMAIli) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 665 60 4 93 
1231 1749 2(1(1 0.33*851 *360 CI IROMAI II) 72I1 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 ((.04 66)) 670 3 92 
1(1(15 ¡ .75! 20() 0.33*851*3660  CI IROMAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.1108 0.009 (1.1)4 660 670 3 93 
1237 1.754 200 0.33*851 *3660 CI IROMAIliD 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 (1.04 6 665 A4 92 
1011 1.747 200 0.33*851*3660  ('1 IROMAI'II) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 ( ) (70 93 

1034 1.754 1 200 1 0.33*851 *3660 1 Cl IROMAI Iii) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 66 ir 4 92 
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1051 1.748 200 033*9 	1*3660 CI IROMATLD 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOO 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1123 1.752 200 0.33*851*3660  CI 111oMAII:1 ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1118 1.753 200 ((.33*851*3660  ('1 1ROMAI'L1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1093 1.754 20)) 0.33*851 *3660 Cl IR) )MAllI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
11)3 1 1.756 200 0.33*85 1*3660 (1 IROMAILI) 7211 1 	55 43.4 1.6 109 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 

1091 1.75 20() 0.33*85 1 *3660 CI IR0MAFIl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 

1106 1.756 20)) 0.33*851 *3660 ('1 IROMA1-1-1-1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1112 1.756 20)) 0.33*851  *3660 CI IROMAIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 (11)4 660 670 3 92 
1226 1 .759 20)) 0.33*851*3660  CI IROMA 1 LI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 

1 047 1.763 20)) 0.33*851*3660  CI IROMAIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1126 ¡.769 200 0.33*851*3060  CI IRo\IAII;D 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
¡035 1 .773 21)0 (1.33*851*3660  CI IROMAIlil) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 (1.25 0007 0.01 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1120 1.777 20)) ((.33*851*3660  (1 1ROMAlI]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
959 1 .743 20)) ((.33*851*3660 (1 IROMAI II) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.03 ((.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 660 670 3 93 
981 1.766 200 ((.33*851*3660  CI IROMAII]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 ((.032 0.22 ((.008 ((.009 0.04 665 665 4 92 
998 1.769 200 ((.33*851*3660  ('1 IR0MAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1110 1.761 200 ((.33*851*3660 CI 1R( )MAFIil) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
957 1.75 200 (( 33*95 1*3660 CI IR0MAII;I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
994 1.75 200 0.33*851*3660  CI 1ROMAFIif) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOO 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
989 1.746 200 0.33*851*3660  (1 IRoMAlI:l ) 72h 55 43.4 .6 

- 
105 ((.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 

976 1.746 2(1(1 0.33*851*3660  CI IROMAl FI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 1 	660 665 3 92 
956 1.751 200 ((.33*851*3660  CI 1ROMAINI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 ((.032 ((.22 0.008 ((.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1010 1.763 200 0.3385 l *36  0 IROMAIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.((08 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1311 1.924 200 0.33*85 ¡*4000 CI ¡ROMA1lil) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 ((.22 0.008 0.009 0104 665 605 4 93 
131() 1.937 200 0.33*851*4000  CI IROMAIIiI) 72h 55 43.4 

- 
103 ((.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 ((.04 660 670 3 92 

1309 1.928 200 0.33*851*4000  CEIR0MAIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 11.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 060 670 3 93 
1308 1.018 200 0.33*851 *4000 CI IROMA111) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 065 4 92 
13(17 1.932 20)) 0.33*851*4000 CI 1RO\1AlED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 67)) 3 93 
1306 1.925 200 ((.33*851*4000  ('1 1RoM.v1I•;D 72h 55 43.4 1 104 ((.032 ((.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1305 1.921 200 0.33*851*4000  (1 IROMA1LI) 7211 55 43.4 LO 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1304 1.915 200 ((.33*851 *4000 CI IR( )MATLI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 01009 0.009 0.04 660 670  3 93 
13(13 1.92 200 0.33*851*4000 CI 1R0MA1 LI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.0.31 (1.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 6(55 92 
1302 1.918 200 033*851*4000 CI IRC)MAI[I) 72h 	1 55 43.4 1.6 10$ 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0104 660 67))  \ 93 
1299 1.95 200 0.33*851 *4(00 CI IROMAIlI) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 104 ((.032 0.22 ((.008 0.009 ((.04 665 605 4 93 
1298 1.927 200 0.33*851*4000 CI IROMAIlil) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660,9 670 

__ ¡ 92 
1296 1.902 200 ((.33*851*4000 CI IRUMAl LI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 ((.009 01009 0.04 660 1  () / 93 
1295 1.923 20)) 0.33*851*4000  CI IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 	1  0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 655 i 4 92 
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1292 1.917 200 0.33*85 1 *4000 Cl 1110MAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 66)) 670 3 93 

129)) 1.903 200 11.33*851 *3()()() (HROMAftl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1287 1.919 200 0.33*85 1 *4000 ('1 111(MATFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1286 1.924 200 0.33*851*4000  Cl 1110MA1I1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1289 1.931 20)) 0.33*851 	4000 Cl 1R( )MA1IA) 7211 55 43.4 1 	1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 1 	0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1291 1.915 200 0.33*85 1 *4000 Cl IROMA1IA) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.035 ((.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1293 1.937 

- 
200 0.33*85 1*400() Cl IR0MAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 (1.01)9 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1300 1.929 
- 

20() 0.33*851*4000  CI IROMA1F1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1301 1.917 200 fl•33*$5  1 *4000  Cl ¡R( )MATF[) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 1 	93 

1312 1.287 200 0.33*851*4000 Cl IROMAlI]) 7211 55 43.4 1 	1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 1 	0.01 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1288 

- 
1 .932 200 0.33*851*4000 Cl IROMA111) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 1 	660 67)) 3 93 

1294 
- 

1.906 200 0.33*851*4000  0 IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1297 1.924 20)) 0.33*85 1 *4000 Cl IROMAlU) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 

1135.541 

	

NOlE: ¡ 	Rel. : ¡o\\er  vkld strenizili 	Rm : tensile strength 	A: percentageclongation attcr fracture 

	

2 	1 N!nuii2= 1 MPa 

\\t 	IIIR1:I3 	(IR 1¡I\ 	¡ hl 	1111: MAl kRIAI, I)I,S(RIBED IlkRI,IN HAS BLI-.N MANLJIACII(RkI)ANI) U.SIkl) \'H II SAI ISIAIOR'y RkSIiI.I IN ACÁ ()IWAN(k WIHI 
1111: RIQ1 'IR ¡Al l:NI UI....11k AR()VE MAtERIAl. SPECIIICAlI()N. 

jFi\R 1 M 

22 



XGHAN 
1i;j1J ..1 	u 	 MILL'S TEST CERTIFICATE 

GI:ANX JAN ZIIONC(;l'Ax \El MATFR IALS co. Lii). 
Jtiliil:: 	'I'II iii 	lIJ) 	 L'!k[' 
Addrcs:(ivati Xian industrv l'arL.I iaocheng.Shandong.China 

', (1 IM [C 	SftEI. 	1.! Ml rio 

(jR.37 

fj, 	PRODt ICT 
(;AI.vAI .I•iE 	SI'Il1. 
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3o4 ))93() ((.33*895*2000 CI1ROMAlI1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
363 0.942 200 033*895*2(0)0  ('1 1R0SiAF1 `I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 75 
369 0.939 200 0.33*895*2000 ('1 1RO\IA1LI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 470 27 76 
371 0.939 20)) 033*895*7000 Cl 1ROMAI1 1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 025 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 47)) 26 75 
372 ((.939 201) (1.33*895*2(100  ('1 IROMAIl:!) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 76 
373 0.939 20)) 0.33*895*2000 (1 IR( )MAII 1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 ((.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28 76 
374 0.94 200 033*895*2(1))0 (1 1R( )MAIL1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 ((.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 )).04 455 465 26 76 
381 0.934 200 0.33*895*2000  CI 1ROMAFIl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
382 0.934 20)) 033*895*2000 CI IROMATL1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 465 26 75 
385 1)935 200 0.33*895*2000 (1 IROMAFI1 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 27 76 
386 0.938 2)))) 0.33*895*2000 CI 1ROM,v111) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.03 0.22 1)01)8 ((.008 004 455 470 26 75 
390 0.94 200 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMA FIl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 ((.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 76 
392 0.939 200 0.33*895*2000  CI IROMAFFD 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 )).008 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
397 1)936 200 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMAILI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
398 0.936 200 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMAIIl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 ((.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 75 
399 0.937 20)) 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMAIID 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
401 ((.934 200 0.33*895*2000 CI 1R0MAi1:1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.01)9 (1.04 455 470 76 
403 0.94 201) 0.33*895*2000 CI 1ROMAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 ((.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 /

8 75 
405 ((.935 2(0) 0.33*895*2000 CI 11 Z0MA'IIl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 ((.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27._ 75 
408 0.941 200 0.33*895*2000 ('1 1R0MAIL1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 	. 76 
409 0.936 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl 1ROMAT1 1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 ; 40i 5 
41)) ((.94 200 0.33*895*2000 CI 1RO1% 1AlIl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 : 

413 0.94 200 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMAIli) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 70 
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414 0.943 1 	200 033*895*2000 (1 111OMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 75 
415 0936 200 033*895*7000 UI IR( )MAI 1:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 (U(4 455 470 28 76 
416 0»4 200 0.33*895*2000  ('1 1R0MA1F1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
417 ((.945 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl IROMATEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.01)9 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 75 
418 0.941 2(1(1 ((.33*895*2000 ('1 1R01VIAlI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 1 	0.04 450 465 27 75 
419 ((.94 2(1(1 0.33*895*2000 (I IROMA111) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.035 0.26 0.008 0009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
420 0.94 2(1(1 0.33*895*2000 CI IR0MAFFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.03 0.22 ((.008 0.008 0.04 450 465 27 75 
421 0.941 200 0.33*895*2000 UI IROMAIFI) 7211 1 	55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 1 	0.008 ((.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
422 0.941 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl IROMAIFD 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
423 ((.942 21(1) 0.33*895*2000 Cl 1ROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 ((.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
424 0.941 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl 1ROMAIF[) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
435 0.934 200 0.33*895*200)) Cl 1ROMAIF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
436 0.936 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl IROMAiFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
437 0.941 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
438 ((.94 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl ¡ROMA ¡FI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
439 ((.936 2()0 ((.33*895*2000 CI 1R0MA'11:1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
440 ((.942 200 0.33*895*2000 (1 1ROMATF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
441 0.94 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl 1ROMAI1:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 465 27 76 
442 0.938 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl 1ROMAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28 76 
443 ((.932 200 033*895*2000 Cl 1ROMAlI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 1 	0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 455 470 26 1 	76 
444 0.937 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl 1R0MAI'FD 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
447 0.936 200 0.33*895*2000 U11R0MAlI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 28 76 
448 0.939 200 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMA1FI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
449 0.94 2(1(1 0.33*895*2000 UI 1110MAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	105 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 1 	0.04 455 465 26 75 
450 0.939 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl 1ROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 470 27 76 
453 0.939 200 0.33*895*200)) Cl IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 26 75 
454 0.943 200 0.33*895*2000  UI IROMATFl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 76 
459 0.942 2(1(1 0.33*895*2000  CI ¡ROMA ¡F1) 721) 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0J)4 450 470 28 76 
460 (1.938 200 0.33*895*200)) Cl 1ROMAIJ1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 994 455 465 28 76 
365 0.939 200 ((.33*895*2000  ('1 IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
366 0.942 200 0.33*895*2000  Cl 1ROMAIl:1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 75 
461 0.932 2(0) 0.33*895*2000 0IROMAl FI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 45)) 470 7 76 
458 0.932 21)1) 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 47)) Z.  75 
457 0.942 200 0.33*895*2000  UI (ROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.03 455 . "7 76 
456 ((.937 200 0.33*895*2000 CI 1ROMAÍF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 450: 4 28 76 
455 ((.936 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 094 4 	- 5 

_______ 
75 
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452 0.938 200 03*895*2000 (1 IROMAI[I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 ().04 455 47)) 28 76 
451 099 200 033*895*70[)0  CHROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
446 0.938 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl IROMATEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0J04 455 47)) 28 75 
445 09 3, o 20)) 03*895*2010 (1 IR( MAFI:D 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 450 465 27 75 
434 0.939 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl IROMAl II) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
433 0.935 200 0.33*895*2000 (1 lROMMIl 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 450 465 27 75 
432 0944 200 033*895*7(()0 CI 1ROMAIIl) 7211 55 434 1.6 102 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
331 0.945 200 0.33*895*20(0) (1 1ROMAlFT1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 .470 28 76 
430 0.936 200 0.33*895*2000 ('1 IROMAIkl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
429 0.937 200 0.33*895*200)) CI IROMATED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
428 0.945 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl IROMAIITI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
427 0.94 200 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMAlFj) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.031 ((.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
426 0.941 2(H) 0.33*895*2000 CI  IROMAIFI) 721 55 43.4 1.6  107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 365 27 75 
425 0.944 20)) 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMATI1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 ((.008 0.009 0.04 455 47)) 26 76 
412 0.942 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl  IROMAIND 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
411 0.942 20)) ((.33*895*2000 (1 IR()MAlFTI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6  104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 75 
407 ((.94 200 1)33*895*20)0) CI IR( )MAIF]) 72h 55 43.4 1 .6 1 06 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 1)04 455 470 28 76 
406 ((.936 20)) 0.33*895*2000 Cl 1R0MAlI 1 ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 ((.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 1)04 .455 470 27 76 
404 ((.938 20)) 0.33*895*2000 CIIROMAliD 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 ((.2! 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 75 
402 ((.94 200 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.03 1  0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 45)) 465 27 75 
400 0.937 201) 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMATEI) 72h 55 43.4 1 .6 1 09 0.035 0.26 0.008 0(0)9 0.04 455 47)) 26 76 
396 0.94 2(11) 0.33*895*2000 Cl IROMAIED 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 450 465 27 75 
395 ((937 _) 033*895*2000 CI IROMAIlTI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 )).22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 1 	76 
394 0.937 200 0.33*895*2000 C IROMAI[D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
393 0.936 20)) 0.33*895*200)) CI 1RMAIFJ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
391 ((.936 20)) 0.33*895*2000 CI 1R0MAIN1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	104 0.032 ((.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
389 0.938 20)) 0.33*895*2000 (I IROMAlI-TI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 ((.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
388 0.943 20)) 0.33*895*2000 ('1 IROMATll) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
387 ((.942 200 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMA lII) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 ((.26 	1  0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
384 0.942 200 0.33*895*200()  CII ROMAllI) 721i 55 43.4 1.6 108 ((.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
383 0.936 200 0.33*895*2000  CI 1ROMAlE!) 721i 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 405 
380 ((.936 20)) 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMAFIl) 721i 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 7. 465 <6 76 
379 0.935 200 0.33*895*2000  CI IROMAIID 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 45 2. 76 
378 ((.932 20)) ((.33*895*2000 CI 1ROMAlITI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450' 47T -8 1 	76 
377 0.939 200 0.33*895*2000 CI IROMAI[I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 	1  0.04 455 47( 76 
376 0.936 200 0.33*895*2000 CI (ROMA!!;!) 721 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 45 	- 45 7 75 
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375 0.936 2(X) 0.33*895*200()  (1 1R( )MAIEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 28 76 
37>) ()938 00 03*89S*2000 ('1 IROMAl 1:1) 72Ii 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
368 0.939 200 0.33*895*2000 Cl IROMAIkI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 75 
367 0.94 200 ((.33*895*2000 ('1 1R0MATh1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.()09 0.04 450 470 27 76 
214 1.169 200 0.33*805*2500 0 1110MAIIA) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 26 75 
215 1.165 200 0.33*895*2500  Cl IROMAIH) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
223 1 . 168 200 0.33*895*2500  CII R( )MAI11) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
236 1.173 200 0.33*895*2500  (1 1R( )MAFIA) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 1 0.032 0.22 1 	0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 1 	76 
237 1.17 200 0.33*895*2500  CI 1R0MAFI;1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
251 1.171 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl 1ROMAlII) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 75 
258 1.178 2(0) 0.33*895*2500 Cl 1 R( )MAIlA) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
276 1.172 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl IR( )MAlIA) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
278 1.163 200 0.33*895*2500 CI IROMAlI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 75 
282 1.166 200 0.33*895*2500 CI IROMATEL) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0007 0.01 0.04 450 465 27 75 
290 1.155 200 1 	0.33*895*2500  ('1 IROMATED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
309 1.162 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl 1R0MAII1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 450 465 27 75 
322 1.175 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl 1R0MAlIA) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 ().22 0.008 0.009 ((.04 455 470 27 76 
268 1.182 20)) 0.33*895*2500 CI 1R0MATEF) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
275 1.163 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl IROMA1EI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
220 1.165 200 1 	0.33*895*2500 CI IROMAI LI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
225 1.171 200 0.33*895*2500 (1 1R0MAILI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
232 1.171 200 0.33*895*2500 CI IROMAFED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 ((.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
234 1.173 200 0.33*895*2500  (1 1ROMAILI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
238 1.173 200 0.33*895*2500  CI 1R0MAIN1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
239 1.171 20() 0.33*895*2500  CI IROMMLI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
249 1.171 200 0.33*895*2500 CI IROMAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
252 1.174 20)) 0.33*895*2500 ('1 IRO\IA'I1Á) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 465 27 76 
254 1.17 200 0.33*895*2500 ('1 1R0MAIL1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28 76 
255 1.169 200 0.33*895*2500  CI IROMAILI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 455 470 26 76 
256 1.178 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl 1R0MAIL1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 ((.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
257 1.178 200 0.33*895*2500  CI IROMAILI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 28 76 
265 1.172 20)) 0.33*895*2500  (1 IROMATED 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 .. 465 	T 27 76 
266 1.169 200 0.33*895*2500  Cl 1R0MAFL1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 46S 75 
267 1.17 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl IROMAILI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 470 76 
269 	1  1.176 	1  2))0 	1  0.33*895*2500 Cl IROMATED 72h 55 43.4 1 	1.6 106 1 	0.031 ((.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 4131'  470- 2 75 
27)) 1.17 200 0.33*895*2500 CIIROMAII1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 4))  76 
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277 1 .168 2101 0.33*895*2500 (11ROMATE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
279 1.168 200 0.33*895*2500  ('1 1ROMAIL1) 720 55 43.4 1 .6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 004 455 470 26 76 
288 j 	1.17 200 0.33*895*25))))  ('1 1R0MAI11) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
293 1.165 200 0.33*895*2500  CI IROMAIIA) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 75 
294 1.174 2(1(1 0.33*895*2500  ('1 IROMAIII) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 47)) 28 76 
295 1.173 200 0.33*895*2500 ci 1ROMA1'ID 720 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 11.04 455 470 27 76 
297 1.169 200 0.33*895*250))  Cl IROMAtli) 720 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 1 	0.21 0.009 0.009 1 	0.04 455 470 28 75 
299 1.171 200 0.33*895*250)) CI 1R0MAIN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.1107 0.01 (1.1)4 450 465 27 75 
300 1.166 200 0.33*895*250)) CI IROMATED 720 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
302 1.166 200 0.33*895*2500 (11 ROMAlIt1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 450 465 27 75 
304 1.163 20)) 0.33*895*2500 Cl IR( )MA 1NI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
306 1.108 200 0.33*895*250))  ('1 IROMAINI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 ((.008 0.009 1 	0.04 455 470 28 76 
308 1.161 200 0.33*895*2500 0 1ROMAFN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
31)) 1.169 200 0.33*895*250(1  (1 IR( )MAIN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 20 76 

1.163 20)) ((.33*895*2500 ('IIROMAINI) 7 2 h  55 43.4 1 .6 1 03 0.032 (1.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
1.163 200 (1.33*895*2500  ('1 IROMATED 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
1.169 7() ()3*895*750o CI II 	)MAlI;l ) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 45)) 165 27 75 
1.17 2)1(1 0.33*895*2500  ('1 IR) )MAlH ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1(18 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 155 470 26 70 

132214 

¡.107 200 )).33*895*250)(  (1 IROMAINI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 ¡02 (1.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
1.172 20)) 0.33*895*25))))  (1 IR( )MAIFt1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 ¡07 0.032 0.21 0.009 11.009 (1.04 455 465 26 76 
¡.168 200 0.33*895*2500  ('IIR(MAIFtI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 ¡09 0.03¡ 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 465 27 76 
1.17 2(10 0.33*895*2500 Cl IR0MAIIA) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 11.035 0.26 0.008 )).009 0.04 450 47)) 28 76 

327 1.169 200 0.33*895*2500  (1 IROMVIN1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 455 470 26 76 
199 1 	1.171 200 0.33*895*25)1(1  ('I ¡ROMA! I) 720 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 405 27 75 
201 1.167 200 0.33*895*2500  CI IROMAl FJ) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 28 76 
204 1.163 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl IROMA 11:1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
211 1.166 200 0.33*895*250))  CII ROMAHA) 720 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 75 
212 1.166 200 0.33*895*7500 Cl ¡R0MAl II) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 470 27 76 
221 1.163 200 0.33*895*2500  CI IROMAI11) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 1 	455 47)) 26 75 
224 1.171 200 0.33*895*2500  ('1 1RO1,1AiN1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 47)) 28 76 
226 1.167 2)1(1 0.33*895*250() Cl 1R0MAIN1) 720 1 	55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 1 	0.009 0.04 450 405 75 
227 1.17 200 0.33*895*2500  CI IROMAIND 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 76 
228 1.172 200 ((.33*895*2500  CI IROMAINi) 720 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 ¡ 405 27' 75 
229 1.172 200 )).33*895*250))  CI 1R( )MATED 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 )).008 0.009 0.04 455 405 27 

- 	
75 

23)) 1.17 200 0.33*895*2500  (I IROMAITtI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.01 455 	• 47)) 28 /1 76 
231 1.173 200 0.33*895*2500  CI 1ROMAIN1) 720 55 43.4 1 	1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 	1 0.009 0.04 455 4W 27 76 
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233 1.171 200 0.33*895*2500  Cl IROMAftl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 75 
242 1.168 200 033*895*2500  ('1 IR0MAIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 450 465 27 75 
246 1.169 200 ((.33*895*2500  (1 IROMA1NI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 1 	76 
247 1.17 20)) 0.33*895*2500  (I1R0MA 11 -.D 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 1 	0.008 0.008 0.04 450 465 27 75 
248 1.173 2(H) 1)33*895*2500  Cl  ROMA 111) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
250 1.172 200 0.33*895*250(1  (1 IROMAII :1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 47(1 28 76 
259 1.173 2(11) 0.33*895*250(1  CI (ROMA 1 I•I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.0(18 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
26)) 1.172 200 ((.33*895*250))  (1 IROMAlI:) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 (1.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
261 1.176 200 0.33*895*2500  (1 IROMAII]) 721 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 ((.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
262 1.173 200 (1.33*895*2500 (lIROMAlI:) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 (1.25 0.007 (101 0.04 455 470 28  76 
264 1.17 200 0.33*895*2501)  ('1 IROMAIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.0(19 0.04 450 465 27 75 
281 1. (oX 200 ((.33*895*2500  (1 1R0MAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 47)) 26 76 
284 1.162 200 0.33*895*2500  CI 1 R( )MAlII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
285 1.63 200 11.33*895*2500  (IIROMA111) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
286 1.165 2(1(1 0.33*895*2500 CIIROMAILI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 (1.1)4 455 465 27 76 
289 1.173 2(1(1 0.33*895*2500 (1 1 ROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28 76 
291 1.163 2(1(1 0.33*895*2500 (1 IR0MAlFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	106 0.03 0.22 (1.008 0.008 0.04 455 470 26 76 
292 1.163 2(H) 0.33*895*2500 Cl IROMAl [1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
296 (.161 1)))) 033*895*7500 ('1 1ROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 28 76 
298 1.166 200 0.33*895*2500 (1 IR( )MAIl:) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 ().()09 0.04 450 465 27 76 
301 1.166 200 0.33*895*2500 ('IIROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 75 
303 1.174 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl IROMATFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 ((.21 0.009 0.009 0.114 450 470 27 76 
307 1.171 200 0.33*895*2500  ('1 111OMAII1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 26 75 
311 1.165 200 (1.33*895*2501) ('1 IR( )MAIII) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
312 1.164 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl IROMAIFI) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 004 450 465 27 75 
315 1.167 200 0.33*895*2500 ('1 1R0MAI[l) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
323 1.17 2(0) 0.33*895*2500 Cl 1ROMAIH) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
203 1.166 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl IROMA II]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 75 
205 1.168 200 0.33*895*2500  ('1 1ROMAIIi) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
206 1.168 200 0.33*895*2500 CI IROMAI[l) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
208 1.169 2(1(1 0.33*895*2500 (1 IROMA1lI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 ((.009 0.04 455 470 28 . 	75 
2(19 1.168 200 0.33*895*2500 ('1 IR0MAI 1: 1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1 07 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 450 465 27 
213 I.1o4 200 9.33*895*2500 ('1 IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 20 ;77 

217 1.164 100 0.33 *895*2500 ClIROMA11I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 (1.008 0.008 0.04 450 465 27 - 	7 
218 1.165 200 0.33*895*2500 (1 1R0MAIl11) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 47)) 27 
219 1.169 200 0.33*895*250() CI IROMAIkl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0)1(18 ((.009 0.04 455 
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222 1.166 200 033*89*25)0 Cl IROMATU) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
235 1.175 200 0.33*895*2500  CI IROMAlU) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
240 1.172 21)1) 0.33*895*25(1(1  ()1R( )MA II) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 1 	0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
243 1.173 200 0.33*895*2500  CI IRoMA1I•:D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
244 1.172 200 0.33*895*2500  ('1 IROMATEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 026 0.008 0.009 0.04 45)) 465 27 75 
245 1.173 200 0.33*895*2500 ('1 1R0MATU) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
263 1.176 200 0.33*895*2500 ('1 1 R( )MATE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
271 1.17 200 ((.33*895*2500 CI 1R0MAfl1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
272 1.168 2001 0.33*895*2500  ('1 IROMATED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 (1.0(17 (1.1)1 0.04 455 465 27 76 
273 1.163 1 	21)1) 0.33*895*2500 CI 1R( )MAIkI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28 76 
274 1.167 200 0.33*895*2500  (1 1R( )MArI;1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 455 470 26 76 
280 1.163 2(1(1 0.33*895*2500 CI 11 Z0MAIh1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 1 	0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
283 1.167 200 0.33*895*251)1)  ('1 1R0MAI'H) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.114 455 465 28 76 
287 1.169 200 ((.33*895*2500 CI 1ROMAIF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
31)5 1.164 200 0.33*895*250(1 ('1 IROMAIE[) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 75 
316 1.16 2(1(1 0.33*895*2500 CI IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 470 27 76 
333 1.164 200 0.33*895*2500 CI 1ROMAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 26 75 
334 .63 200 0.33*895*2500 CI IROMAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
336 1.166 2(1(1 0.33*895*2500 CI 1ROMATE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
337 1.166 200 0.33*895*2500 (I 1ROMA]Ii) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
342 1.165 200 0.33*895*2500 CI 1R0MAlE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 45)) 465 27 75 
343 1.1(14 2(1(1 (1.33*895*250(1 (1 1ROMAIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 1 	0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 75 
359 1.167 20)) 0.33*895*2500  1 ,1 IROMAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
360 1.167 20)) 0.33*895*250))  (1 1R0MA1Il) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
361 1.167 21)1) 0.33*895*250)) (1 IR0MAIH) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 75 
362 1.166 200 0.33*895*2500  CI 1R0MAIE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 450 465 27 75 
358 1168 20)) 0.33*895*2500 ('1 IROMAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
357 1.173 21)1) 0.33*895*2500 (1 IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 450 465 27 75 
356 1.166 2(1(1 0.33*895*2500  CI 1ROMiVIEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
355 1.165 200 (1.33*895*2500  CI 1R0MAIII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
354 1.171 200 0.33*895*2500  CHROMAIII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 4 75 
353 1.164 200 0.33*895*2500  CI 1ROMAIE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 4 76 
352 1.169 200 0.33*895*2501)  (1 !ROMAT[[) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 451) 	- 

- 
465 2Y.. 76 

351 1.168 200 0.33*895*2500  (1 !ROMATII) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 (1.1)1 0.04 155 470 / 76 
350 1.166 200 0.33*895*2500  CI 1R\li\!II) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 	1  0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 7 75 
349 1.169 200 0.33*895*25)))) ('1 IROMAlED 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 (1)132 	1 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 45 47)) 76 
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348 1.17 200 0.33*895*2500 CI 1ROMAINI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 (1.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
347 1.162 200 033*895*250)) CI IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
346 1.167 200 0.33*895*2500  Cl IROMAI'Fl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 465 27 76 
345 1.161 2(11) (1.33*895*250(1 Cl IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28 76 
344 1.166 200 0.33*895*2500  CI 1ROMAlI1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.03 0.22 0.008 1 	0.008 0.04 455 470 26 76 
341 1.164 200 0.33*895*2500  Cl IRUMAFE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
34)) 1.64 200 0.33*895*2500  ('1 IROMAT[D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 28 76 
339 1.66 21)1) 0.33*895*2500  CI IROMAIH) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 1 	0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
338 1.166 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl IROMA 11;D 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 75 
335 1.163 200 0.33*895*25011 Cl 1R( )MAl1:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 470 27 76 
332 1.164 1 	200 11.33*895*251)1)  ('1 IR( )MA ii :1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	106 0.031 0.25 0.007 ((01 0.04 455 470 26 75 
331 1.162 200 0.33*895*2500  (1 IROMA 1l:D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
330 1.167 200 0.33*895*2500 ('1 IROMAILí) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 11.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
329 1.163 20)) ((.33*895*2500  CI IRoMAII;D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
328 1.171 200 0.33*895*2500 CI IRUMA 1 I•l) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 1 	((.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
326 1.164 200 0.33*895*2500 CFIROMAIlD 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 75 
325 1.100 200 11.33*895*2500 (11R0MATEF) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
253 1.175 200 0.33*895*2500 (I 1ROMA1I?1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 1 	0.04 455 470 27 76 
241 1.172 200 0.33*895*2500 CI IROMAI 1:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 75 
216 1 . 169 2(1(1 0.33*895*2500 CIIROMAII1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 450 465 27 75 
210 1.163 200 0.33*895*2500 (1 IROMA1EI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.1108 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
207 1.163 2(11) 0.33*895*2500 Cl IR( )MAIII) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 450 465 27 75 
202 1.171 200 0.33*895*2500 CI 1R0MAFEE) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
200 1.167 2110 0.33*895*2500 ('1 1ROMAIl]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
lOS 1.171 200 0.33*895*2500 Cl 1ROMAII?1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
462 1.161 200 0.33*895*2500 CI1ROMAlE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
463 1.165 200 0.33*895*2500 CI IRoMMF;1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 (1.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
117 1.412 2)11) (1.33*895*3000 ('1 IR( )MAIl I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031  0.25 (1.11(17 (1.1)1 0.04 455 47(1 28 76 
121 1.409  200 (L33*895*300() CI IROMAI LI) 7211  55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
123 1.4 20(1 0.33*895*3000 CI lROMAlLI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1(18 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
125 1.396 2(11) 033*895*3000 ('1 1ROMATEF) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
127 1.397 2(0) 0.33*895*3000 Cl IR (Al AILI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 45 76 
128 1.395 200 0.33*895*3000 ('1 IROMAlED 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 465 27 76 
14)) 1.394 21)1) 0.33*895*3000 CI 1ROMAFEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28  76 

142 1.395 200 0.33*895*3000 (1 1R( )MAIL1) 7211 55 434 1.6 106 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 455 470 76 
¡45 1.402 20(1 0.33*895*300(1 CIIROMAILI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
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1.309 200 ().33*895*300() Cl  IROMAÍFI) 7211  55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 (1.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 28 76 
1305 200 0.33*895*3000  ('IIROMAFFD 721 55 43.4 1.6  104 0.033 0.23 0(108 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 

1~7 
1.404 200 0.33*895*3001) Cl  1 R( )MAII :1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 1)009 0.009 ((.04 455 465 26 75 

1.4 2(0) 0.33*895*3000 Cl  IROMAILI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 ((.009 0.009 0.04 450 470 27 76 
1.41)2 2)0) ((.33*895*3000  Cl IR( )MAILI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 ((.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 26 75 

159 1.41)8 2)))) ((.33*895*3000  (I IROMAIl]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
160 1.417 20)) 0.33*895*300(1  CI ROMA IIA) 72h 5.5 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 45(1 465 27 75 
161 1.408 200 0.33*895*3000 Cl  IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6  1(14 ((.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
163 1.41(7 21)1) 0.33*895*3000 Cl  IROMAIIA) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.0(19 0.04 450 465 27 75 
171 1.403, 20)) 0.33*895*30)))) Cl 1ROMAIN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 ((.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 4(i5 27 75 
173 1.406 1 	200 0.33*895*3000  Cl 1ROMA11A) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
176 (.396 20)) (1.33*895*3000 Cl  IROMATIA) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 ((.008 0.009 0.04 455 47)) 27 76 
178 1.406  201) 0.33*895*3000 Cl  IROMAII) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1(12 0.032 0.2 1  0.009 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 75 
181 1.41)7 200 0.33*895*3000  ('1 IROMAl FI) 7211  55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 (1.04 450 465 27 75 
(84 .398 200 0.33*895*300() Cl 1ROMAlIi) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
185 1 	1.39 2(1(1 0.33*895*300(1  (I1ROMAFLI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 450 465 27 75 
186 1.4 2(1(1 0.33*895*3000 ('1 IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1 	1.6 106 0032 0.22 0.008 0.009 ((.04 455 470 27 76 
187 1.399 200 0.33*895*3000 CI IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 ((.04 455 470 28 76 
188 1.398 2(11) 0.33*895*3000 Cl IROMAIl]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 004 450 465 27 75 
19)) 1396 20)) 0.33*895*3000  Cl 11 Z0MAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
191 1.393 2(1)) 0.33*895*3000  ('1 IROMAINI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
192 1 	1.405 200 0.33*895*3000  CIIROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 47)) 28 76 
193 403 200 0.33*895*3000  Cl 1ROMAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
¡97 1.395 20)) 0.33*895*3000  ('1 IR( )MA!(;I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 004 455 470 26 76 
177 1.4))1 2(11) 0.33*895*30)0) Cl ROMA!!]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 ((.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
170 1.406 20() 033*895*3000 CI IROMAlIjI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
18)) 1.41 200 0.33*895*3000 Cl 1R0MATF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 465 27 76 
196 1.399 200 0.33*895*3000  Cl 111( )MAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28 76 
III 1.303 200 0.33*895*3000 ClIROMAlI]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 003 0.22 ((.008 0.008 0.04 455 470 26 76 
113 1.399 20)) 0L33*895*3000 Cl IROMAILI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 ((.032 ((.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 45)) 465 75 
lIS 1.395 200 0.33*895*3000  CI 1ROMAlI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 ((.22 0.008 0.000 0.04 455 465 76 
116 1407 200 0.33*895*3000  ClIROMAlI ]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.()09 0.04 45)) 165 2.? 76 
118 1.409 200 0.33*895*3000 Cl 1ROMAFF1) 72h 55 434 16 103 0.032 021 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 -í / 	75 
119 1.411 2)))) 0.33*895*3000  Cl IROMAIlI!) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1((4 0.032 11.21 ((.009 0009 0.04 4() 47)) 7 76 
12)) 1.417 2)))) ((.33*805*3000 Cl IROM\ III) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 1 	((.25 0.007 ((.01 ((.04 45 479 2 75 
122 1.397 200 ().33*895*300()  Cl 1R0MAIL1 ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 ((.031 	1  ((.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455N 470 i48 76 
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124 1.396 200 0.33*895*3000 CI lROMAIII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
126 1.396 200 0.33*895*3000 (1 IR( )MAII1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
120 1.398 200 0.33*895*3000  (1 IR (Al AlH) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
131 1.394 200 0.33*895*3000  ('1 1ROMAlH) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 75 
132 1399 200 033*895*3000  ('1 IROMAI[1) 7211 1 	55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
135 1.399 200 0.33*895*300))  (I 1R()MAII:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 ¡08 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
36 1.393 2(11) 0.33*895*3000 CI-IROMAIkl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 75 

137 1.397 20)) 0.33*895*3000 Cl IROMATED 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 1)1)4 450 465 27 75 
155 1.401 200 033*895*3000 CI ROM1MAII 1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
162 1.409 200 0.33*895*3000 (1 1ROMA ¡III) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 ((.04 450 465 27 75 
164 1.397 201) 0.33*895*3000  CI IROMA11-11) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
165 1.399 200 0.33*895*3000 CI IROMATEF) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
166 1 .397 200 0.33*895*3000 (1 1ROMAIN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
167 1.403 20() 0.33*895*3000 Cl IRoMA1I•:I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
168 1.401 200 0.33*895*3000 Cl IROMAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
169 1 .405 20)) 0.33*895*3000  (I111OMAlEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
170 ¡.396 20)) ((.33*895*3000 CI IROMAIEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
172 1.403 20)) 0.33*895*3000 CI 1ROMMIiE) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 ((.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
174 1.412 200 0.33*895*3)101) ('1 IR( )MAILI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
175 1 	1,412 200 1 	0.33*895*3000 CII ROMAIE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
182 1.406 200 0.33*895*3000  CI-IROMAIEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 465 27 76 
183 1.407 200 0.33*895*300))  (1 1R( )MATED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 026 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28 76 
181) 1.398 200 0.33*895*3001) ('1 1R( )MAIN1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 455 470 26 76 
194 1.307 20)) 0.33*81)5*300)) (1 1ROMA11..1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1 	105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 45)) 465 27 75 
195 1.307 200 ((.33*895*300)) CI 1ROMAIEI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 28 76 
108 1394 200 11.33*895*3000  ('1 ¡ R( )MATFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0033 1 	0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
109 1.4 20)) 0.33*895*3000 (1 1ROMA 11:1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 75 
110 1.396 200 0.33*895*3000 CI 1R0MAIE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 ((.009 0009 0.04 450 470 27 76 
112 1.395 2(11) 0.33*895*3000 CI IROMATEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 lOO 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.0 ¡ 0.04 455 470 26 75 
114 1.396 200 0.33*895*3000  CI 1ROMAII-1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.031 0.25 0.007 11.01 	1  0.04 455 	1  470 28 76 
130 1.397 20)) 0.33*895*3000  ('1 1110MAlEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 

- 	27 75 
13.11 1.1194 20)) 0.33*895*3000 (_IIR()MA_III) 7211 55 43_4 1.6 104 0.032  0.22 0.008 0009 0.04 45 470 
134 1.395 20)) 0.33*895*3000  (IIROMAII;I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 46s 27 7 
138 1.394 200 0.33*895*3000  ('11ROMAT1 -;1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 
13<) 1.393 200 033*895*300() CIIROMAftl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 (1.22 0.008 	1  0.009 	1  0.04 	1  455 470 28 -  /76 
141 1.393 	1  200 0.33*895*3000  CIIROMATEl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 	1 0.033 0.23 ((.008 	1 0009 	1 0.04 	1  455 í70 27  

]0 
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143 1.391) 2(0) 0.33*895*3000 CI IROMAlI 1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 75 
144 1.396 200 1 	((.33*895*3000 ('1 IROMAI1i) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 ((.01 ((.04 450 465 27 75 
147 1.398 200 0.33*895*3000 CI IRoMATI:!) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 ((((((8 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
149 1.395 200 ((.33*895*3000  CI 111OMA11:1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 450 465 27 75 
150 1.399 20() 0.33*895*3000  (1 IROMA 11:1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 47)) 27 76 
151 1.407 200 0.33*895*3000  ('1 1ROMAT1]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
152 1.408 200 0.33*895*300() 0 1ROMAlI] ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 ((.033 0.23 1 	0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 1 	75 
153 1.396 200 ((.33*895*3000 ('1 1RoMA11:1 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
154 1.399 200 033*895*3000 Cl IR0MA1i:D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 ((.009 0.009 004 450 465 27 76 
37 (.6)27 200 ((.33*895*3500 C11ROMATFJ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 ((.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
39 1.63 200 ((.33*895*3500 CI 1ROMA11] ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 1 	0.26 0.008 0L009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
41 1 .63 200 0.33*895*3500 ('1 iR( )MAIl]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 1 	0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 1 	76 
42 1.631 200 0.33*895*3500 CI IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 1 	0.04 450 465 27 75 
43 1.627 200 0.33*895*3500 CI IR( )MA1I]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 ((.04 455 465 26 76 
44 1.627 200 0.33*895*3500 (1 1ROMAlF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 ((.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 465 27 76 
45 1.627 200 ((.33*895*3500 (-1 IR( (MA lED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 ((.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28 76 
46 1.625 200 0.33*895*3500  ('1 1R( )MA11]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 ((.03 0.22 0.008 0008 0.04 455 470 1 	26 76 
47 1.63 200 0.33*895*3500  ('1 IROMAl 	:1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
48 1.628 200 0.33*895*3500 CI IROMAl E1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 28 76 
63 1.639 200 0.33*895*3500 UlIROMAl II) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 ((.04 450 465 27 76 
64 1.632 200 0.33*895*3500 ClIROMAlF[) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 ((.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 75 
65 1.629 200 0.33*895*3500 CI 111OMAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 ((.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 470 27 76 
66 1.629 200 033*895*3500 (1 1110MA1H) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 26 75 
67 1.631 200 0.33*895*3500 (1IR0MAIl]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
68 1.632 20)) 0.33*895*3500 ('1 1R0MAlF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
69 1.646 2(0) 0.33*895*3500 ('1 IR( (MAlI]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 ().22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
70 1.639 200 0.33*895*3500 CI IROMATEl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
71 1 	(4 2((1) 033*895*350)) ('1 1ROMATFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 ((.04 455 465 27 75 
72 1.642 200 0.33*895*3500 CI 1ROMAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
76 1.632 200 0.33*895*3500 (1 (ROMA 1 FI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
77 1.632 200 0.33*895*3500 (1 111OMAIFI) 7 2 ti 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 155 ; 28 75 
79 1.636 200 0.33*895*3500 ('1 1ROMAlI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 450 27 75 
80 1.635 2(0) 0.33*895*3500 CI IR0MA1I]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
82 1.635 200 ()3*895*350() CI IROMAlED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04' 50 Y 27 75 
83 1.637 200 033*895*350() (iIR()4,\Fl:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1(16 0.032 ((.22 0.008 0.009 ((.04 455 - 27 76 
85 1.635 200 0.33*895*3500  (1 IROMAlI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 47Q -28 76 
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36 1.617 200 033*895*3500 CI 1110MATF[) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
49 1.626 200 (1.33*895*350(1 CI 1R0MAlE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
5)) 1.627 200 ((.33*895*3500  CI 1R()MAIE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 45)) 465 27 76 
SI 1.627 200 033*895*3500  ('1 111( )MA'lEI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
55 1.632 200 1 	0.33*895*3500  CI IROMAlEl) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 026 0.008 0.009 (1.1)4 450 465 27 75 
56 1.629 20)) 033*895*3500 CI 1R0MAIN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
57 1.629 21)1) 1)33*895*3501) (1IROMA 11[) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 (1.23 0.008 0.009 004 450 465 27 75 
58 1.629 21)1) 0.33*895*3500 CI 1R0MAlEl) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
59 1.628 200 0.33*895*3500 CI 1R0MAlE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 465 27 76 
6)) 1.629 200 033*895*3500 ('1 1R( )MA1E1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28 76 
74 1 20(1 0.33*895*3501) ('IlI 	)MAlEI) 7211  55 43.4 1.6 106 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 455 470 26 76 
75 7 2(1)) 0.33*895*3500 ('1 IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 (1.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
78 5 

El.  

200 0.33*895*350)) CI IROMA 11I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 28 76 
84 3 200 0.33*895*3500 (1 IROMAIFI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 ((.009 0.04 45)) 465 27 76 
86 1.633 200 0.33*895*3500 CI 1ROMATIA) 720 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 (1.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 75 
88 1.638 200 0.33*895*3500 Cl IROMA1FI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 470 27 76 
91 1.638 200 033*895*3500 ('1 1ROMAFlil) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 26 75 
93 1.631 2110 0.33*895*3500 (I IROMATFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
95 1.641 200 0.33*895*3500 CI 1R0MA1Fl) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
96 1.636 200 0.33*895*3500 CI IR( )MAIH) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 1470 26 76 
98 1.631 200 033*895*3500 (1 1R0MAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
99 1.628 200 0.33*895*350)) CI IR()MAIEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 75 
100 1.631 2410 0.33*895*3500 Cl IRoMAFI:I) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
101 1.643 200 0.33*895*3500 CI IROMAI El) 720 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 11.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
102 1.645 200 0.33*895*3500  (1 IROMAIED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 11.04 455 470 28 75 
005 1.633 200 0.33*895*350))  CI IROMAIl:D 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.031 0.25 0.007 001 0.04 450 465 27 75 
106 1.632 2(11) 0.33*895*3500  ('1 1R( )MAl'E1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.035 1 	0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
107 1.637 200 0.33*895*3500  ('1 IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 45)) 465 27 75 
73 1.635 2(0) 0.33*895*3500 CI IROMATLI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
II 1.637 200 0.33*895*3500 Cl IROMA'II:1 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
24 1.638 200 0.33*895*3500 CI 1R) )MA1IiI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
2 5 1.637  200 0.33*895*3500 CI IROM A ¡II) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0032 0.21 0009 0009 004 455 465  76 
27 1.647 200 0.33*895*3500 CI 1ROMAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 46 27 76 
28 1.65 200 0.33*895*350)) (l IR( )MAIFI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 41.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 471) - 28̀ ,'  76 
29 1.649 200 0.33*895*3500 CI IRONIAIH) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 	1  0.009 0.04 

- 
465  

31 1.638 200 0.33*895*3500 ('IIROMAIFI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.1)32 0.22 0.008 1 	0.009 0.04  410 /26 76 
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32 1 	6 	1 '00 ()33*895*35()0 ('1 IROMAlFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 

33 1.63 200 0.33*895*3500  CI IROMAIFO 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 

34 1.627 200 0.33*895*3500  CI 1R0MAFFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 ((.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 465 27 76 

35 1.625 200 0.33*895*3500  CI IR0MATFF) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28 76 
38 1,621 200 0.33*895*3500  CI 1R0MM'I•:1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 004 455 470 26 76 
40 1.63 2(X) 0.33*895*3500  (1 IROMA 1NI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
52 1.62(y 200 0.33*895*3500  ('1 IROMATNI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 28 76 

53 1.635 200 0.33*895*3500  CI IROMAINI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 

54 1.639 200 033*895*3500 CI IR0MA'I'N1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 lOS 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 75 
61 1.634 200 1 	(1.33*895*350(1 (I 1R0MA'lFl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 1 	0.04 450 470 27 76 
62 1.638 200 0.33*895*3500  ('IlI(OMA111) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 26 75 
81 1.638 200 0.33*895*3500 Cl 1ROMAlI]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 105 1 	0.031 0.25 0.007 0.111 0.04 455 470 28 76 
87 1.634 200 0.33*895*3500  CI IROMAlFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
89 1.648 200 0.33*895*3500  ('1 IR( )MAIFD 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
90 1.641 200 0.33*895*3500  CI IR0MAIlI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
92 1.628 200 (1.33*895*350(1  ('1 1ROMA1[1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 ((.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 75 
94 163$ 200 0.33*895*350))  CI 1I(0MA113) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 
97 .629 2(1(1 0.33*895*3500 Cl IROMATH) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
lOS 1.634 200 0.33*895*3500  CHROMAFI,l) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 75 

104 1 .63 1 2(1(1 (1.33*895*350(1 Cl IR( )MAIkl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 (1.1)31 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 450 465 27 75 
1.637 200 0.33*895*3500  CI IR0MAIIiD 72h 55 43.4 1.6 lOO 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 

2 .639 200 0.33*895*3500 Cl IR0MA'FN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 450 465 27 75 
3 1.638 200 0.33*895*3500 CI IROMAl 1:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 27 76 
4 1.638 20)) (1.33*895*3500  (1 1 ROMA IN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 28 76 

5 1 .637 200 0.33*895*3500  CI IROMAlED 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
6 1.638 21(1) 0.33*895*3500 CI 1R( )MAl1 1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 ((.04 455 465 26 76 

7 1.638 200 0.33*895*3500  CI 1R( )MAIl.1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	103 0.032 0.21 1 	0.009 ((.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
8 1.638 200 ((.33*895*3500 Cl 1R0MAIN1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.031 0.25 0.007 (1.1)1 0.04 455 470 28 1 	76 
9 1.641 2(11) 0.33*895*3500  CI 1RO0A'I I;D 72h 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
II) 1.638 200 0.33*895*35))))  (1 IROMA 11:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 470 26 76 
12 1.637 20)) 0.33*895*3500 ROM1 	)MA FF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.033 11.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 75 
13 1.637 200 ((.33*895*3500  (1 1ROMATN1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 4(5 26 76 
14 1.638 200 033*895*3500  CIIROMAINI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 ((.04 45 465 27 76 
5 1.64 20(1 ((33*895*3500  (1 1ROMAIN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.035 0.26 0.009 0.1109 0.04 5O 470 8 76 

16 1.638 200 0.33*$95*350()  ('1 IR( )MAIN[) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.03 022 0.008 0.008 0.04 455 470 ) 76 
17 1.635 200 0.33*895*3500  ClIROMAIF1) 72h 	1 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 40 46';)1 #7 75 
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18 1.634 200 033*895*3500 ('1 1ROMATFI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 28 76 
19 1.627 200 0.33*895*3500 Cl 1RoMAI'F1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
20 1.63 200 0.33*895*3500  ('1 IROMAIhi) 720 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 75 
21 1.628 200 033*895*3500 ('1 1ROMAlF1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 470 27 76 
22 1.632 200 0.33*895*3500  (.1 1110MAILI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 26 75 
23 1.636 200 0.33*895*3500  (l1 R( )MAll i) 720 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 76 
26 1.645 200 0.33*895*3500  ('1 1ROMA1[1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 102 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 28 76 
30 1.643 200 033*895*$5()  0 1R0MAIF1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.033 1 	0.23 0.008 0.009 1 	0.04 455 465 26 76 
464 1.626 200 0.33*895*3500  (1 hI 	)MAlI:I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 109 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
465 1.636 200 0.33*895*3500 ('1 1ROMA111) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 104 0031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 465 26 75 
466 1 	1.628 200 0.33*895*3500  ('1 1ROMAIt1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 106 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 470 27 7 
.467 1.654 2(n) 0.33*895*3500 (1 1110MAIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 105 0.03 0.22 0008 0.008 0.04 455 470 26 75 
468 1.635 20)) 0.33*895*3500 C11R0MAIl1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 107 0.032 1 	0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 76 
469 1.621 200 0.33*895*3500 ('1 1R( )MAlIi) 720 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 465 26 76 
470 1.651 20)) 0.33*895*3500 (11ROMAIl1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 103 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 465 27 76 
471 1.643 200 0.33*895*350)) (4 IRoMAINI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 104 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 455 465 27 75 
472 1.638 200 ((.33*895*350)) Cl IROMAI Fi) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 106 ((.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 455 470 28 76 
473 1.((55 126 0.33*895*350))  CI IROMAIFi) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 108 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 47() 27 76 

604.086 

	

NOII: 1 	Rel. : Io'eiicld strentth 	Rni : tensile strerigth 	A: percentageelongation aiter fracture 

	

2. 	1 N/mm2-  1 	1I)a 

1 hIRFI3Y ('lRIIlY It IAl 	It ¡E MATERIAl. 1)NSCRI I3hjD HEREIN ¡lAS BIEN MANtJI:A("I((Rkl) ANI) 	SITE) WITI 1 SAl'lSFAWRY RESIJI.T IN A( '( ,( )RIYAN(1. y/II! 1 
II lE RIQI IRIMENI UI 	FI lE ABOVE MAtERIAl. SI'lCIFICAI]ON. 	 ., 

M 
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MILL'S TEST CERTIFICATE 
c;LANX lAN /.lIDNGGIAN NEX SIA FER 1 Al.S CO. 
JtiJil: 	hlulhhl l  
Addrcss:( juan Xian industrv 11ark.l .iaocheng.Shandong.China 

Ct I5J( 	R C[1 1 C 	STEEL 1.1 Ml TEl) 

11 	j GR.37 

1 	i 	l'R( )l )t 	C F 
(;ALvAI.UMI2 	STEEl. 

CORREGATEI) 
si ¡LEN 

fA 
'1 R('I ASIR CtMIC STEEL LIMITEI) II lJ] 	DA IT 2024.8.!)) 

519 .( 'II I( 'A 1 ION AS'I'M A792M CON 1 RA(' 1 
NO. 7G202405 172977 

I1A( k 
No. 

(II 	¡(III HEUF 
li 

Si u 	(iiui) 
II Idiffl(Ut 

¡ 
')I 	L' 
(si 

1 	u 	 oit 	of 
( Oil l  nL, 

< 	" 

	

(. 	ni 
(III MI( Al 	OMPOSI ¡ IoN)0 0) )j 	l 	MI (1 IA\I( 	I'R( )11 R Hl 5 

__________________ 
7 Al  e  2  ,0  

____________________  

 % ( I//R 
1252 1.738 200 0.4*851*300)) 0 IR( )MA°l'LI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 ((.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 665 665 4 92 
1256 1.726 21)1) 0.4*851*3000 CI IROM,VlLI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
257 1.731 200 0.4*851*3000 Cl IROMAlFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
259 1.733 200 0.4*851*3000 (1 1 ROMA III) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 67)) 3 92 

1264 1.733 200 04*851*30(0 CI 1R0MAI'I]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 93 
1250 1.722 20)) 0.4*851*3000 CI IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
265 1.728 200 0.4*851*3000 ('1 IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 

1260 1.73 20)) 0.4*851*3000 CI IROMAILI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1251 ¡ .731 2(1(1 ((.4*851*3000 CI IROMAI 1 [1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1254 1 .73 1 2)))) 0.4*851 *30g) CII ROMAFEI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1258 1.733 200 0.4*851*3000 CI 1R0MAIF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 ((.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 1 	92 
1267 1.736 200 ((.4*851*3000 (1 1R( )MAIli ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 l66)) 665 3 92 
1255 1.737 0(( ((.4*851*3000 CI IROMAILD 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1263 1.739 20)) ((.4*851*3000 CI IROMAIFI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1262 1.742 20)) 0.4*85 1*3000 CI IROMA1I1) 7211 1 	55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 0.23 0.008 0009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1266 1.744 200 0.4*851*3000 CI IR( )MAIEI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 ((.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1261 1.745 20)) 0.4*851*3000 Cl 111( )MA'lIl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 
126$ 1.74 200 ((.4*851 *3()()() Cl IROMA'lII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1253 1.731 2(1(1 0.4*851*3000 Cl IROMAlED 72h 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.22 0.008 0009 0.04 660 
1269 2.211 255 0.4*85 1*300)) Cl 1ROMA'lll) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 0.23 ((.008 0.009 0.04 660 '665 ._- 2 
1281 2.073 'a)) 04*$5 1 *3660 Cl IROMA'I'FD 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 ' 	65 92 
1285 2.053 20)) 0.4*851*3660 	1 CI IROMAIFI) 7211 55 j  43.4 1.6 153 0.03 ¡ 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 	

, 
665 	, 3 92 

1272 	1  2.097 200 0.4*85 ¡ *366)) 	1 01RONIATUD 72I1 55 	1 43.4 1.6 154 0.035 0.26 0.008 ((.009 0.04 665 .. 	665 93 
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1274 2.116 200 0.4*851 *366() 0 1ROMATF1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1277 2. loo 200 0.4*851*3660 (1 IROMAIIF) 721-1 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0Á)4 660 665 3 92 
1279 2.099 200 0.4*851*3660 CI IROMAIFII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1281) 2.0)6 200 0.4*851*3660 CI 1ROMA1FI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1282 2.105 200 0.4*851*3660 Cl IROMAIFID 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	154 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1283 2.087 200 0.4*851 *360 Cl 1ROMA IID 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1270 2.117 200 04*85 1 *3660 Cl ¡ROMAF[I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 1 	92 
1273 2.096 200 (1.4*851 *360 CI IROMATIi) 720 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1275 2.102 2(R0 04*851*3660 CI IROM Alli) 720 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1276 2.062 200 0.4*85 1  *3660 CI IROMA1FI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 1 	154 0.035 0.26 ((.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1321 2.097 200 04*851*3660 (1 IROMAIFID 720 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.22 ((.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1278 2.104 200 0.4*851 *360 CI 1ROMAUFI1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 023 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 065 3 92 
1314 2.104 200 0.4*85 ¡ *3660 CI IROMAIFID 720 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1325 2.104 2((1) 04*851 *360 ('1 1ROMAIFI1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1338 2.106 21)1) 0.4*851*3660 Cl 1ROMAIFI1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.035 0.26 ((.008 0.10)') 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1313 2.107 2(R) 0.4*85 1*3660 ('1 IROMAIFI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1317 2.111 200 0.4*851*3660 Cl IROMAl li) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 0.23 0.008 ((((09 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1327 2.12 2(H) 0.4*851*3660 CI 111OMAIN1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 1 	0.04 655 665 4 92 
1284 2.127 2(0) ((.4*851 *_3  660 CI 1ROMA1iI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 0.25 0.007 0(1) 004 660 665 3 92 
1271 2.119 200 ((.4*851 *360 CI IROMAIkI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.035 0.26 ((.008 ((.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1318 2.122 20)) 0.4*851*3660 Cl IROMAIFIl) 720 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 06)) 670 3 92 
1319 2.134 21)1) 0.4*851*3660 ('1 1ROMATIj1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1320 2.119 2(11) ((.4*851*3660 CI ¡Rl )MA11:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 ((.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1322 2.104 200 0.4*851*3660 CI 1R0MAI1?1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 ((.25 0.007 ((.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1323 2.1 2(11) 0.4*851*3660 Cl IR( MAll;1 ) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	154 ((.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1324 2.111 200 0.4*851*3660 Cl 1R( )MAIFI1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 156 ((.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1333 2.129 200 ((.4*851*3660 CI IROMAII:I) 721i 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 66() 665 3 92 
1334 2.111 2(1(1 ((.4*851 *3660 Cl 1R0MAIFI)) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1337 2.11 200 ((.4*851*3660 ('1 IROMATI;D 720 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 ((.25 ((.007 ((.1)1 0.04 660 665:  3 92 
1339 2.109 2(11) ((.4*851*3060 0IROMA!I1) 720 55 43.4 	1  1.6 154 0.035 	1  ((.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 65 H4 93 
1419 2106 2(R) 0.4*851*3660 CI IRoMA1l:D 72h 55 43.4 1.0 156 0.032 ().22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 i7 92 
13 ¡5 2.1(18 21)1) 0.4*85 1  *3660  (I 1 ROMAIFIl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 ((.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 	

• 92 
1328 2.106 2(11) ((.4*851*3660 Cl IROMATNI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 6 0k 1 	92 
1331 2. ¡ ¡9 200 ((.4*851*3660 Cl 1R0MAIN1) 720 	1 55 	1 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 	1 0.04 66( 65 	la,  3 92 
1417 2.103 200 0.4*851*3660 (1 IROMATFII) 720 55 43.4 	1  1.6 154 0.035 0.26 ((.11(18 ().()()9 1)04 665 vV66 93 
142(1 2.117 2(1)) ((.4*851*3660 CI IR( )MAlFI) 720 55 43.4 ¡.6 156 0.032 ((.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 



IA( 
No. 

III 	 (III 
) 

¡ 	II) 	1 )17P (mm) 
salt 
spi iy 
1 est 

lIte 	coiiipo 	iii oit 	of 
CO tt 1li! ____________ ni iss (t.,/m 

Cl  IEMICAL (OMl'Ol ¡ ION(%) 
1 i 	MI CI IANl( PROPHRl II 

A] /o Si C Mo P S Si I?, (N/rnm2) R,, 	N/rnm2) .1 	%; IIR/3 

1421 2.007 200 0.4*851*3660 Cl IROMAFE) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 0.23 ((.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1424 1.888 178 0.4*851*3660 Cl IROMATED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1423 2.004 200 0.4*851*3660 0 IROMAILI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 
422 2.113 200 0.4*851*3660 0 1ROMAlE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 

1418 2.104 200 0.4*851 *3660 Cl IROMAILi!) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1416 2.11 200 0.4*85 1*3660 Cl IROMAITI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	158 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1336 2.102 200 0.4*851*3660 ('1 IR0MA1 Nl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 655 665 4 92 
1335 2.11 20() 0.4*851*3660 CIIROMA1 LI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1332 2.12 20)) 0.4*851 *360 ('1 IROMAll;l) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 665 665 4 93 
1330 2.106 2u0 0.4*85 ¡ *3660 (l !RU\l A IT, 1) 72I1 1 	55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 670 3 92 
1329 2.102 200 04*851*3660 CI 1R0MA!!:1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1 	158 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 660 665 3 92 
1326 2.102 200 0.4*851*3660 CI 1R()MA11 1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.114 655 665 4 92 
1316 2.116 200 0.4*851*3660 ('1 1R()MAlL1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 660 665 3 92 

144.471 

	

Nol Ls 1 . 	Rel 	: lower vicid strcngtli 	Rm : tensile strength 	A: percentageelongation at)er fracture 
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MILL'S TEST CERTIFICATE 

CUMIC STEEL. LIMITED Z6202405172977 CISTOILER C\TR1.\O 

PREPAINTED GALVALUME STEEL, CORRUGATED SIIEETS 2024.8. lO 
\AME OF I'RODHT T/C 	LSSUE DATE 

U 	MATERIAl. ChEMICAL COMPOS LTIO\% )jftfl 	MECHANIC 
L)ESCRIPTIO\ 1(AHJ 	IIEAT A\ALVS LS) PROPERTIES (O\Tl\ 

. 
!$ 	U) AT 1 ROL ERI Y ti. 	.. 	1  

I'\UK \li 1 	1 E) 	1' - 

( Iii 1 ', 1'? íL1L \O 111 	1(111 l(ih9irni lii Back 
R 
¡ (ARt) B0 / 3,. U1 1 

)U f C 	oDIO 
St/.L ¡OP 	palfli . . (acial Back .. .. 1 impaci 

pe 
gloss lv pa nl % % % ° Mpa 1 NLSS g/in 

voating coatlng 
1 iniid 

 leal 
Coati ng 

difterence 

1126 1. 387 200 0.33*851*3000 RAL9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 432 490 25 78 53 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1127 1.42 200 0.33*851*3000 RAI.9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 485 26 77 54 20 8 2T 21 9.1 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1 43 1 1.....¿ 200 0.33*851*3000 RA1,9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 79 56 20 8 21' 21 9.1 120/80 58.5 0.31 

1432 1.395 200 0.33*851*3000 RAI.9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 1  490 25 78 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 o9. 6 0.33 

1434 1. 384 200 0.33*851*3000 RAI.9017 8A1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 485 26 79 55 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31  

¡435 1.385 21)1) 0. 33*851*30181 RAI.9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 58 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31  

1136 1.401 200 0.33*851*3000 RAI.9017 RAL9002  0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 495 2.5 80 59 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1437 1.392 200 0. 33*851*300(1 RAI.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 485 26 77 57 20 8 2T 21" 9.1 120/80 58.5 0.32 

1438 1. 388 200 0.33*851*3000 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 490 25 79 57 20 8 2T 2T 9,1 120/80 59.6 0.31 

1439 1.386 200 0.33*851*3000 8AL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 78 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.! 120/80 57.8 0.31 

III! 1. 384 200 0.33*851*3000 RAI.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0. 04 155 485 26 77 56 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1-142 1.38 200 0.33*851*3000 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 80 .54 20 8 21 2,1,  9.! 120/80 58.6 0.32 

MIO 1.402 200 0.33*851*3000 8A1,9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 55 20 8 2T 2,1,  9.1 120/80 58.5 

1147 1.109 200 0.33*851*3000 RAL90l7 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.0-1 455 485 26 77 54 20 8 2T 2! 9.1 120/80 591 
1452 1.385 200 0.33*851*3000 RA1,9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 79 55 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 0. 3 

145-1 1.383 200 0.33*851*3000 RAL.9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 58 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 

1415.5 1.396 200 0. 33*851*3000 RAL.9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0. 01 455 485 26 77 59 20 8 21 27 91 120/80 58.' 0.31 

1457 1.387 200 0.33*851*3000 RAI.9017 8A1,9002 0.0:35 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 190 25 79 57 20 8 2T 27 9,1 120/80 58.5 0.32 

1459 1.39 200 0. 33*851*3000 RA1-9017 RAI,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 490 25 78 57 20 8 21* 27 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.31 
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MILL'S TEST CERTIFICATE 

r-r PJ riI J9. i  .. U - '-
L
r 

CLST(SIER CUMIC STEEL LIMITED Z6202105172977 

', 	'. 
l'REPAINTEI) GALVALIIME STEEL CORRUGATED SIIEETS 

T/C ;5(f DATE 
202'l. 11. lO 

)4I SÍ 

PIECE 

\AM

1ATERIAL 
UESCRII'TIO\ 

C HEMICAL CO(IPOSITION') 
Ç4)J 	IWAT ANAI.YSIS) 

)J-7- flifil MECIIA\ IC 
I'ROPERTIES 

° j 
COATIN 

COAT PROPERT\  

L' l6mm 
8 ILE 

'(II 
Top 	' 1111 

Back 

Ja uit 

MII 
-  - 

1?, 	R 
__________ 

Mpa 

• 

- hAlO) 
.. S  \ES la 

coat 	ng 
,fac llar k 

CoSI 05 
T--brnd 

L1. 
1 -hu'rid Impar 1 

test 

wlpe 
elia 1 	ng 

g los a 
c?r ,maLt 	r 

1 y 

differeuire 
'o o o 0 0, gui 

1161 1. 292 200 0.33*851*3000 8A1-9017 8AL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 485 26 79 51 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.3) 

1575 1. 39s 200 0. 33*851*3000 8AL9017 RA1-9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 56 20 8 2T 2,1—  9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1577 1.381 2(11) 0.33*851*3000 RA1,9017 8AL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 495 25 80 .54 20 8 2T 2F 9,1 120/80 58.6 0.32 

1579 .393 200 0.33*851*3000 9AL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 55 20 8 2T 2T 91 120/80 58.5 (1.31 

1581 1.399 21)1) 0.33*851*3000 RA1.9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 54 20 8 2T 2T 9J 120/80 59.6 0.33 

1585 1.386 200 0. 3:3*851*3000 RA1.9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 78 55 20 8 2T 2T 9j 120/80 57.8 0.31 

588 1. 385 200 0. 33*851*3000 RA1.9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 '185 26 77 58 20 8 2T 2T 9J 120/80 57.8 0.31 

SOl 1.402 200 0.33*851*3000 RA1,9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 80 59 20 8 21 2T 9,J 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1591 1. 389 200 0. (3*851*3001) RAI.9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 490 25 78 57 20 8 21 2T 9.1 120/80 58.5 0.32 

595 1.381 200 0. 33*851*3000 RAI.9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0. 008 0.009 0.04 430 485 26 77 57 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.31 

1596 1.388 200 0.33*851*3000 RAL9017 RAI9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 125 490 25 79 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1597 1.389 200 0.33*851*3000 RA1,9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 56 20 8 2T 21.  91 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1599 1. 38 1 2)11) 0.33*851*3000 RAI.9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 '150 485 26 77 54 20 8 2T 2T 9f 120/80 58.6 0.32 

1600 1 (1)6 188 
1 
 0. i (* 1*3000 8AL9017 l(AI 9002 0035 026 01)08 ()009 004 15 490 25 79 5 20 8 2T 2T 9J 120/80 58. o 

1578 1.377 200 0.33*851*3000 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 5'1 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 33 

1130 1.18 200 0. 33*851*3000 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.01 450 485 26 79 55 20 8 2T 2T 9j 120/80 7. 0. 

1460 1.381 200 0. 33*851*3000 RAI.9017 8A1-9002 0.035 O 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 58 20 8 2T 21,  9.1 120/80 ..& 

1580 1.382 200 0.33*851*3000 RA1.9017 1511.9002 0. 035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 495 25 80 59 20 8 2T 21 9,1 1211/80 58.6'  

158:1 1 382 200 0. 33*851*3000 RAI.9017 RA1.9002 0.0:35 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.0.1 435 1  485 26 1 77 57 20 8 2T 2T 9j 120/80 58.5 0.32 

o- 
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MILL' S TEST CERTIFICATE 

(;1 A\X 1 A\ zllo\G;l ,\\ \EW hATEE 1 ALS CO. . 1.11) 
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Cl CIIM U STE 	L El. 	I MI T F. !) 26 202405 72977 

VOtE (tE F'F(flDlct IREPAI NTEI) GALVALUME STEEL CORRUGATE!) SHEETS T/C 	ISSUE DATE 2024.8. lO 

111(1 

L 	iz ;I,k 	MATEFIIAl. 
I)FSCRI PTIO\ 

PAC 

 

' 

1t":J& 	CHEh1ICAI. C0MPOS!T!0% 
'W)5 	IlEAT A\Al.YS lS) 

)jftÇj 	MECIIANIC 
PROPERT lES 

COATIN 
i1! 	titi 	COAT PROPFRTY 

- 

IAIM 
SI ¡E Top 	pi 1111 

i4 
Back 

. 
pal iii 

( Mu E S Si R ¡ 	R 
______________ 

Epa 

1 
- 

% 
BiSE!) 
. 

\F.SS 

' 
. 

fac la 1 
. 

cOatlflg 
Bach 

. roating 

iIuirf 
L.T ', 
T bond 

).. 	1 	_i 
. F- hd 

)HiI 
. upar 1 
lesi 

wi po 
(- 081 u 

g los s 
chuomatici 

1 Y 
diftoience 

- 

% 
- 

55 
- - - 

°5 .. 

g/m 

141,51   1. 	(84 200 0. 33*1151*3000 11AL901 7 RAL9002 0. 035 0. 26 0. 008 0. 009 0. 04 430 490 25 79 57 20 8 2T 21,  9j 120/80 59.6 0.31 

1s9 1.38 1 200 0. 33*85 1 *3000 11AL9017 1551.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.01 125 490 25 78 54 20 8 2T 2,1,  9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1118 1.385 200 0. 33*85 1 *3000 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 .155 485 26 77 56 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

144S 1.386 200 0. 33*851*3000 1551.9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 80 54 20 8 21* 2T 9j 120/80 58.6 0.32 

1453 1.386 200 0.33*851*3000 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 55 20 8 21" 2T 9.1 120/80 58.5 0.31 

1456 1.386 200 0. 33*851*3000 RA1,9017 8A1,4002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.0.1 455 485 26 77 .54 20 8 2T 2'1' 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.33 

576 1.186 200 0.33*851*3000 RA1,9017 11AL9002 0.035 (1.26 0. 008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 79 55 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

450 1. *17 200 0.33*851*3000 RA1,9017 RAL9002 0. 035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 58 20 8 21.  2T 9.1 12(1/8(1 57.8 0.31 

1582 1.187 200 0.33*851*3000 RA1,9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.01 455 485 26 77 59 20 8 2T 2T 9J 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1.388 2(1(1 0. 33*851*3000 1551.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 490 25 79 57 20 8 2T 2T 9,1 120/80 58.5 0.32 

1589 1.389 200 0.33*851*3000 1551.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 490 25 78 57 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.31 

1428 1.39 200 0. 13*851*3000 RA1-9017 1551.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 125 485 26 79 54 20 8 2T 2T 9,! 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1410 1.391 200 0. 33*851*3000 RA1,9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 56 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/8(1 57.8 QI 

1590 1.391 200 0.33*851*300(1 1551.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 495 25 80 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58. 5 

1429 1.193 200 0.33*851*3000 RAI.9017 RAL9002 0.0:15 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 20 77 55 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 .s 0.31 

571 1.301 200 0.33*851*3000 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 155 490 25 79 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 

1.587 1 	)1 200 0 	11*851*1000 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0. 26 0.008 0. 009 0.01 150 490 25 78 55 20 11 21 2T 91 120/80 Av 0 3» 

1125 1 	1h 200 0 	11*8 	1 * 1000 RA! 10 17 RA19002 O03 026 0008 0009 004 15 485 25 77 5,8 20 8 2T 21 91 120/80  57.8 

1.396 200 0. 33*85 1 *3000 11A1,9017 1551.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 80 59 20 8 2T 2T 9j 120/80 58.6 0.31 
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MILL' S TEST CERTIFICATE 
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\XMF 	EI 	( lREI-A INTEl) GAI.VAI.I'ME STEEL CORRIJGATEI) S!IEETS 11 	1 	JI] 
/C 1 SS) E DATE 
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MATERIAL 
IiESCR 1 PT ION 

ft??S11)' CHEM lEAl. COMI'OS ITIO\c 
( 	j1J 	IlEAT ANALYS Is) 

)j;'ftíj2 	)IL)llA\ IC 
1'ROPERT lES 

	

J '1l' 	'OAT 	I'R( EF 	(Y j. 	j 	1. 	) 	.8 

\i) 1911111 )A!JJmnc 
Sl/.F Top pnud 

cf1' 
Bac'  k 

pa ¡cci 

E Mci 1,  N Ni R 
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'' (,l3 
lÁBIl 
... ESS 

Y 
. facial 
. coatlng 

1J 
Back 

coatlng 

l ai 
1,. 1 
U- nial 

.. 1 	b0mi cncpaut 
tasi 

w i pe 
. e oat i ng 

itíi' 
gloss 

chcomitccc 
lv 

lcfferecicc 

- 

% 0, 0, 0,0  0, 

_________________ 

Mpa 
- 

g/nc 

1133 1.398 200 0. 33*8.51*3000 8AL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 490 25 78 57 20 8 2T 2T 91 120/80 58.5 0.32 

1386 1.399 200 0.33*851*3000 RAL9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 485 26 77 57 20 8 2T 2T 91 120/80 59.6 0.31 

5)13 1.4 200 0.33*851*3000 8AL9017 8A1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 79 54 20 8 2T 21* 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1598 1.4 200 (1.33*851*3000 RAI.9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 155 1190 25 78 56 20 8 2'1 21 93 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1612 1.685 200 0.33*851*3660 RA1,9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 485 26 77 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.6 0.12 

16(11 1.689 200 0.33*851*3660 8AL9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 55 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.5 0.31 

606 1.689 200 0.33*851*3660 RA1,9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.33 

1613 1.689 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 485 26 79 55 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1630 1. 69 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAI.901 7 RAL9002 0. 035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 155 490 25 79 58 20 8 2T 2T 9j 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1615 1.694 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAI.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 155 495 25 80 .59 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 58.6 0.11 

1507 1.690 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.01 435 485 26 77 57 20 8 21,  2T 9.1 120/80 58.5 0.32 

1699 1.696 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 8AL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 130 490 25 79 57 20 8 2'!' 2,1,  93 120/80 59.6 0.31 

1561 1.702 2110 0.33*851*3660 RAI.9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0. 008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 78 54 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 57.8 0.31 

170:1 1.702 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 8A1,9017 810.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.11.1 455 485 26 77 56 20 8 2T 2,1,  91 120/80 

1713 1.703 200 0.33*851*3660 8AL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0,04 450 49(1 25 80 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 .32 

1565 1.69.5 200 0.33*851*3660 RAI.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.1)1)9 0.04 455 490 25 78 55 20 8 2T 2T 93 12(4, . 5 

1710 1.695 2011 0.33*851*3660 RAL9017 810.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.01 455 485 26 77 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/ _.i1- 0. 

1693 1.708 200 ft 33*851*3660 RAL9017 8Á1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 79 55 20 8 21 2T 93 120/80 8 2O. 'j2) 

1 5(59 1. 69 200 0.33*851*3660 RAI.9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.1)09 0.04 455 490 25 78 58 20 8 21 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

y 
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PAC 

 ' 

¡ (lCr hj p s R , R.  \9 1 
Back lOAR!. 

lenatiruz  

),T wipe 
cii omii 

- __________ - 
SI ¿E T op 	ai ni facial Back i mpac i g losa 1 y 

pa ini % Yo 4 Yo Yo hipa % \ESS g/m coati ng 
F ben! T bind 

 leal 
coai i ng 

4 i ffereiico 

1653 1.691 200 0. 33*851*3660 841.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 155 485 26 77 59 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.6 0.31 

657 0. 693 200 0, 33*851*3660 841.9017 RAL9002 0. 035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 490 25 79 57 20 8 21 2T 9.1 120/80 58.5 0.32 

676 1.691 200 0.33*851*3660 841.9017 RA1-9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 490 25 78 57 20 8 21 2T 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.31 

(603 1.687 200 0.33*851*3660 841.90(7 841.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 485 26 79 54 20 8 21 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

640 1.687 200 0.33*851*3660 RAL9017 841.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 56 20 8 21 21 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

660 (.687 200 0. 33*851 *3660 84L9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 495 25 80 55 20 8 2T 21 9J 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1661 1.687 200 0. 33*851*3660 RALYOI 7 RAL9002 0. 035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 58 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58. .5 0.31 

658 1. 655 200 0. 33*851*3660 841,9017 841.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 59 20 8 2T 21,  9J 120/80 59.6 0.31 

1608 (.676 200 0.33*851*3660 RAI.9017 851,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 490 25 78 57 2)) 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.32 

1654 1.683 200 0.33*851*3660 RA1,9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 485 26 77 57 20 8 2T 21 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1558 1.683 200 0.33*851*3660 841.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0. 008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 80 54 20 8 21 21 9.1 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1560 1.685 200 0.33*851*3660 841.9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 56 20 8 2T 2T 91 120/80 58.5  0.31 

156. 1 	7 200 0 33*851*3660 8419017 84L9002 0035 026 00080009 001 450 485 26 77 51 20 8 21 2T 91 120180 

1637 1.689 200 0.33*851*3660 841.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 55 20 8 21" 21 91 120/1  0.31 

1581 1.392 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0. 008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 54 20 8 2T 21 9J 12 	8 )7.8 3 

1622 1.666 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAL901 7 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 485 26 77 55 20 8 2T 2T 9J 120 

1624 1.678 200 0.33*851*3660 RA1,9017 841.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 58 20 8 2T 21 9j 120/80 

1681 1. 688 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 841.9017 841.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 59 20 8 21 21 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.31 

631; 1. 685 200 0.33*851*3660 RAL9017 841.9002 j  0.035 j  0.26 0.008 0.0091 0.04 435 485 26 79 57 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.32 

1 
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6! 1 1.68! 200 0.33*851*3660 RA1,9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.0.1 
- 

130 
- 

490 
- 

25 79 57 20 8 2T 2T 9j 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1611 1.685 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAI.9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0. 008 0.009 0.04 425 495 25 80 54 20 8 2T 2T 9J 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1645 1.681 200 0. 33*851*3660 RA!.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 56 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.5 0.31 

1656 1.687 200 0.33*851*3660 9A1,9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 79 55 20 8 2T 2T 91 120/80 .59.6 0.31 

1414 1.385 200 0.33*851*3660 8A1,9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 58 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1449 1.387 200 0.33*851*3660 RAI.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 59 20 8 21' 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1678 1.688 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 RA1,9017 8A1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 490 25 80 57 20 8 2T 2T Di 120/80 58.6 0. 32 

1673 1.703 200 0.33*851*3660 RA1,9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 490 25 78 57 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 58.5 0.31 

1672 1.692 200 0.33*851*366(1 811.9017 811.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 485 26 77 54 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 59.6 0.31 

1711 1.623 192 0.33*851*3660 811.9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0. 008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 .56 20 8 2T 21" 93 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1618 1.678 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 811,9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 78 54 20 8 2T 2T 9J 120/80 57.8 0.32 

1651 1.682 200 0.33*851*3660 811.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 55 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.6 0.31 

65(1 1.684 200 0.33*851*3660 811.9017 811,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 51 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 58.5 0.33 

1618 1.685 200 0 	3 3*851*3600 RA1 9017 RA! 9002 003S 020 0008 0009 004 450 490 25 78 55 20 8 2F 2! 91 120/80 Oh 

1613 1.686 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 81L9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 79 58 20 8 2T 2'1' 9.1 120/80 - . .3! 

1671 1.688 200 0.33*851*3660 811.9017 81L9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 59 20 8 2T 21 93 120/80 5' 0. 

1647 1. 69 200 (1. 33*85!*:1660 811,9017 811.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 4:35 495 25 80 57 20 8 2'!' 2'!' 93 120/80 - 	.6 

1691 1.692 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAL9017 811,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 485 26 77 57 20 8 2T 2T 9,1 120/80 58 s^  0. 31 

1679 1.695 200 0. 33*851*3660 811,9017 RALDOO2 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 79 54 20 8 2T 2T 9j 120/80 59.6 0.31 



XGHAN 
(j 	2 	1 

(2 A\X 1 A\ ZIlo\(;i;i •\\ \13) MA FLI( 1 ALS CO. IT!) 
1f!JII: 	'Ililili 	IjlJitLj1V(Iid lllkl'.J 

Mil ress:(',uaii X ion i inlus i iv l'ai'k, 1. aochvng. Sliandong. Cli na 

MILL' S TEST CERTIFICATE 
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1677 1. 69)) 200 0. 33*851*3660 8)11.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 56 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1602 1.698 200 0. 33*851*3660 RA1,9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0. 009 0.04 450 485 26 77 55 2)) 8 2T 2T 9,1 120/80 57. 8 0.31 

1563 1.699 200 0. 33*851*3660 8AL9017 8A1,9002 0.038 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.01 455 490 25 80 58 20 8 2T 2T 91 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1701 1.701 200 0.33*851*3660 RAL9017 RM.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 59 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.5 0.31 

1566 1.721 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAI.9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0. 008 0.009 0.04 435 485 26 77 57 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 89.6 0.32 

1705 1.683 200 0. 33*851*3660 RA1,9017 8)11.9002 0.038 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 130 490 25 79 57 20 8 21 2! 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

168() 1. 689 2()() 0.33*851*3660 8)11.9017 8)11.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 78 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.11 

1706 1.681 200 0. 33*851*3660 8)11.9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.01 455 485 26 77 56 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1697 1.682 200 0. 3,3*851*3660 8)11.9017 RAI.9002 0.0:35 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 79 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.5 0.32 

1570 1.685 200 0.33*851*3660 8AL9017 8)11.9002 0.035 0. 26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 55 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.31 

1623 1.686 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 8)11.9017 8)113)002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 79 54 20 8 21 2T 93 120/80 57. 8 0. 33 

1639 1.687 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 8AL9017 8)119002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 79 55 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1707 1.69 200 0.33*851*3660 8)119017 8)11.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 495 25 80 58 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.6  

1708 1.69 200 0 	3*851*3660 RALMO 17 11)11 0002 00 026 0008 0009 004 45 485 26 77 59 20 8 2T 21 Ml 120/80 ?!', 

698 1. 69 1 2(11) 0. 33*851*3660 RA1,9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 490 25 79 57 20 8 2T 21 (II 120/80 0. 

1675 1.692 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAI.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0L26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 490 25 78 57 20 8 2T 21 9.1 120/8 28  

1692 1.694 200 0. 33*851*3660 8)119017 8)119002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 485 26 77 54 20 8 2T 21 9.1 120/80 31 2 
1616 1, 70-1 21111 0.33*851*3660 8)119017 8)11.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 80 56 20 8 2T 21 93 120/80 58.6 

1702 1.711 200 0.33*851*3660 RA1,9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 78 55 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.5 (1.31 
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1626 1.685 2(1(1 0. 3:3*851*3660 RAL9017 8AL9002 0.035 (1.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 58 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/00 59.6 0.31 

1557 1.687 200 0.33*851*3660 RA1,9017 EAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 59 20 8 21 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0. 31 

1556 1.69 200 0.33*851*3660 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 490 25 78 57 20 8 2T 2T 9J 120/80 57. 8 0. 32 

1568 1.691 200 0.33*851*3660 RAL9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 130 485 26 77 57 20 8 2'!' 2T 91 120/80 58.6 0.31 

lELO 1.692 200 0.33*851*3660 RAL9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 79 51 20 8 2T 21 93 120/80 58.5 0.31 

1682 1.707 200 0.33*851*3660 RAI.9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 56 20 8 2T 21` 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.31 

664 1.692 200 0.33*851*3660 RAI.9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 485 26 79 54 20 8 217 2T 93 120/80 57.0 0.32 

1666 1.692 200 0.33*851*3660 RAI,9017 1/0.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 55 20 8 2'1 2T 9,1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

670 1.692 200 0.33*851*3660 8/0.9017 8/09002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.1)09 0.04 455 495 25 80 54 20 8 2T 2!' 9,1 120/80 58.0 0.33 

668 1.693 200 0.33*851*3660 RAI.9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 485 26 77 55 20 8 2T 21' 93 120/80 58. 5 0.31 

1669 1.693 200 0.33*851*3660 RAL9017 8AL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 58 20 8 217 2T 93 120/80 59.6 0.31 

1625 1.691 200 0.33*851*3660 RAL9017 11AL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 59 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1609 
- 

1.602 200 0.33*851*3660 851.9017 RM.9002 0. 035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 485 26 77 57 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 57.8 
- 

0.4 

1627 1 	6 200 0 	11*81* 1600 
_ 

RA1 9017 OX! 9002 003,5 026 0008 0009 001 410 490 25 80 537 20 8 
-----______-_ 

21 9! 120/80 l 	31 

1683 1.088 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 851.9017 851.9002 0.035 (1.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 190 25 78 54 20 8 2T 21 9.1 120/8Q o 

1085 1.681 200 0 33*8j* 3060 8/09017 8519002 0035 026 0008 0009 004 455 485 20 77 56 20 8 2T 21 91 120/8( 

1h48 1.003 200 0.13*851*3660 851.9017 851.9002 0.025 0.26 0.008 0.0011 0.04 450 190 25 79 55 20 8 2T 21' 91 120/80 
isis 

%312 

1667 1.681 200 0. :33*851*3660 l(5L9017 851.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 190 25 78 58 20 8 2T 21' 91 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1604 1. 080 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 RAL9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 '185 26 77 59 20 8 21` 2T 9,1 120/80 58.6 0.31 
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1681 1. 686 200 0.33*851*3660 851.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 490 25 79 57 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.5 0.32 

1652 1.686 200 0.33*851*366)) 851.9017 RA1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 490 25 78 57 20 8 21 2T 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.31 

1663 1. 686 2110 0. 33*851*3660 851.9017 RAI.9002 0. 035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 485 26 79 54 20 8 21 2T 9,1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1655 1.682 200 0.33*851*3660 851.9017 851.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 56 20 8 21,  2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1665 1. 6%-1 200 0.33*851*3660 851,9017 851.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 495 25 80 54 20 8 21 21 9,! 120/80 58.6 0.32 

1616 1.685 200 0.33*851*3660 85L9017 851.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 55 20 8 2T 21 9.J 120/80 58.5 0. 	1! 

1631 1.687 200 0. 33*851*3660 851.9017 85L9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.01 455 490 25 79 54 20 8 2T 2T 9,1 120/80 59.6 0.33 

1659 1. 687 200 0.33*851*3660 851.9017 85L9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 190 25 78 55 20 8 2T 2T 9j 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1709 1. 688 200 0.33*851*3660 851.9017 851,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 58 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1686 1.69 20 (1 0.33*8.51*3660 851.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 80 59 20 8 2T 2T 91 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1690 1.69 200 0.33*851*3660 851.9017 RAL9002 0. 035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 490 25 78 57 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 58.5 0.32 

1700 1. 691 200 0. 33*851*3660 8519017 851,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 485 26 77 57 20 8 21 2T 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.31 

1712 1.692 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 851,9017 851.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 79 54 20 8 21 21 9,! 120/80 57.8 

1620 L 091 2.00 0 13*851*1000 R\[9017 8519002 0035 026 00080009 004 455 490 2 713 6 20 9 21 21 9,! 1 11 
 

16137 1.693 200 0.33*851*3660 851,9017 851.9002 0.035 026 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 485 26 77 55 20 8 2T 2T 91 120/80 r, S 0. 	11 

1711 1.693 200 0.33*851*3660 85L9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 009 004 455 490 25 79 58 20 8 2T 2T 9j 120/8 9111 
0. 	:1! 

- 

1691 1.695 200 0.3.1*851*306(1 851.9017 951.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 59 20 8 2T 2'!' 91 120/80 9.6  -11 

1628 1 .696 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAL901 7 951.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008  0.009 0.04 435 485 26 79 57 20 8 2T 21 9,! 20/80 57.8 

1701 1.696 200 0. 33*851*3660 851.9017 851.9002 0.035 0.26 0. 008 0.009 0.04 430 490 25 79 57 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

>1 



XGHAN 
II 1 (: 	1 

GI A\X 1 A\ 7111 i\CCI A\ \E 	ATEK 1 AL.S CO. . LTD 
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Ad,1ros Cuan Xliii 	unulusi ny Park. L iaoclin'nug. Shanudbng, ('Iii na 

MILL'  S TEST CERTIFICATE 

' 1 ('IiMlC STFFI ¡ l'uIITFD 76202405172977 
Cl  STOIIFR ''''' (0\T RACT NO. 

F'REPA INTEl) GALVALUME STEEl, CORRIJGATED SIIEETS 2024. 8. lO \WIE OC PRODI CT T/C 1 SSLE 1)ATE 

MATER 1 Al. {t?Iu 	CIIEM CAL C0I1'0S ITION% )J'7:ftÍi2 MECIIANIC 
\T 	'Rl 	''E 	Y 14 	k 	(0 	lIC)) .... 

sl u )FSCRII'T ION 8 	IlEAT A\Al.YS IS) l'Rl)I'ERTIES coff i 
PACK 

1 1i ' " Si R R 4 ¿j49( I11flhil ruuigui 1 1 íi' '" 
Back )IAR1J JT..i  cn 	n' 1 

%  o <, % ° Mpa 
- 

1 g/m' 
SI LE mp pa lun . 

lan nl 
. . 5h55 

. . 
facial Back 

. 7-fund T benI mpac u . 
coati ng Ii ¡ uSS 1 y 

coan i ng coati ng  lean d fforunun' 

1619 1.697 200 0. 33*851*3660 8AL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 495 25 80 54 20 8 27 21 91 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1662 1.699 200 0.33*851*3660 8AL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 56 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 58.15 0.31 

1671 ¡.699 200 0.33*851*3660 RAL9017 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 79 54 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 59.6 0. 32 

1695 1.70[ 200 0.33*851*3660 RAL9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 155 490 25 78 55 20 8 21 21 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1632 1.66 1 	200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 RAL9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 54 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 57.8 0.33 

1612 1.675 200 0. 33*851 *3660 RA1.9017 ¡651.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 80 55 20 8 21 2T 93 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1629 1.681 200 0.33*851*3660 RM.9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0. (I'l 45,5 490 25 78 58 20 8 21 21 93 120/80 58.5 0.31 

1631 1.685 21))) 0.33*851*3660 Ru\l.9017 RAL9002 (1. (135 0.26  0.008 0.009 (1. 0-1 455 485 26 77 59 20 8 2T 21' 91 120/80 .59.6 0.31 

623 1.086 200 0.33*851*3660 8,51.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26  0.008 0.009 0.01 135 490 25 79  57 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 57.8 0.32 

6:15 1. 6)) 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 RAI.9017 ¡651.9002 0.025 0.26 0. 008 0.009 0.01 430 490 25 78 57 20 8 2T 21* 93 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1559 1.691 200 0. 33*851*3660 ¡651.9017 1651.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 485 26 77 54 20 8 21* 2T 9.1 120/80 58.6 0.31 

1611 1.696 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 hAL9017 651.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 1  0.04 455 490 25 79 56 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 58.5 0.31 
-- 

1571 1. 697 21)1) 0. 33*851*3660 8AL9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 78 55 20 8 21 2T 9.1 120/80 59. 6 

1621 1. 697 200 0. 33*851*3660 RA1,901 7 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 79 58 20 8 21 2T 9.1 120/80k  0.31 

1689 1.697 200 0. 33*851*3660 8AL9017 8A1,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 155 490 25 79 59 20 8 2T 21 9.1 120/ . 8 Ál 

688 1 	70' JIO O 	3*851 * 1660 RAE 9017 RAL9002 003 026 0008 0009 004 135 495 25 80 57 20 8 2T 21 91 120/ Y 

696 1.707 200 0. 33*851*366(1 8A1,9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 485 26 77 57 20 8 2T 2T 93 120/80 

1611 1.712 200 0.33*851*3660 Rit1,9017 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 79 54 20 8 2T 2T 93 20/80 59.6 0.31 

1605 1.722 200 0.33*851*3660 RAI.9017 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.0(19 0.04 155 490 25 78 56 20 8 21 2T 93 120/80 57.8 0.31 

-d 
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-r 

h'( 	l f 
('UMI O STEEl. 1.1 Ml TEL) 'FJ 

(i\TRÍn'T XO. 10202 105172977 

, 	, PRODI Cl 
li(El'A INTEl) G1>LVIILUME STEEL ('0881101>181) SIIEE TS  IQI 

T/C 	ISS(E DATE 2024. 8. LO  

1 

ATER IAL 
D SCR II Fi OX l 

ft'7:,, 	3 	CHEM CAL COIIPOS LTiO\% 
i 	Hl 	T A\Ai 	Si S) 

)j '7;ftíj 	(IECHA\IC 
1 ROi'F 8 F i l S 

VL E 

COA1 1 \ 
1 6 	COAT i ROEl Ifl  

III 	Fn 1 1 Hl 
Ll!frliiim 
Si/.L 

iii> 
ior 	partit 

Bach 
Pa 1 it 

- 

1. 
- 

Ra 
- 

1 
- 

S i /), 
_______ 

R.  
- 

.4 - (L iv 
81>81) 

. 	. NLSS 

BOTI j 	»t 
(acial 

, 
coat mg 

1 
Bach 

coat l ng 

LT 
T-  ben rl 

't" LT 
T herid 

1 
Inijiaci 

l'si 

> 
w tire 

con 1 II tg 

/(. f 
glosa 

chi omat le 
ty 

d i t^ fe'rermce 

- 

Y, 
- 

, s 
- 

, 'o 
- 

' 

- 

0.3 Mpa , 
> 

.. 

g/in' 

11317 1.729 200 0.33*851*3660 R1>L9017 81>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 485 26 77 54 20 8 2T 21' 9,1 120/80 58.5 0.32 

1607 1.685 200 0. 33*851*3660 81>1.9017 81>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 80 55 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.31 

O10 1.69 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 81>1.9017 RAi.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 490 25 78 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 57.8 0.33 

1555 1.695 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660  81>09017 81>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 14.555(0) 485 26 77 55 20 8 2T 2T 9j 120/80 58.5 0.31 

isoi 1.695 200 0. 33*851*3660 81>1.9017 8AL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 490 25 79 58 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 59.6 0.31 

572 1.697 200 0.33*851*3660 81>1.9017 81>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0. 008 0.009 0.04 155 490 25 78 59 20 8 2T 21,  9.1 120/80 57.8 0.31 

1573 1.0118 200 0. 33*851*3660 RIF09017 81>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 485 26 77 57 20 8 2T 21,  9.1 120/80 57.8 0.32 

1532 1.095 200 0. 33*851*3600 RAL3009 1(1>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 130 490 25 79 57 20 8 2T 2T 91 120/80 28.6 0.31 

1535 1.69 200 0.33*851*3660 81>1,3009 81>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 78 54 20 8 2T 2T 9J 120/80 28.5 0.31 

1542 1 	699 200 0.33*851*3660 81>1.3009 81>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0. 008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 79 56 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 29.6 0.31 

1531 1.742 200 0.33*851*3660 81>1.3009 81>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 56 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 29.0 0.31 

.686 200 0.33*851*3660 81>1.3009 81>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 495 25 80 54 20 8 2T 21` 9.1 120/80 29.7 0.32 

15.51 o oo 200 0.33*851*3660 81>1.3009 RAI.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 55 20 8 2T 2'1,  9.1 120/80 28.5 

1716 1 .536 181 0.33*851*3660 81>1.3009 81>1,9002 0.035 0.26 0. 008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 79 54 20 8 2T 21,  9.1 120/80 25. ,, 

1715 1.709 200 0.33*851*3600 81>1.3009 81>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.01 455 490 25 78 55 20 8 2T 2T 91 120/80 2y7,  0. 31 

1552 1. 69 1 200 0.33*851*3660 1(1>1.3009 81>1.9002 0.035 0N26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 485 26 77 58 20 11 2.1. 2T 9,J 120180 

15'13 1.687 200 1)33*851*3661) 1(1>1.3009 81>1.9002 0.035 0.20 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 80 59 20 8 21' 2T 9J 120/80 29. 0. 31 

522 1.693 200 0. 33*851 *3660 81>1.3009 [(1>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 57 20 8 2T 2T 9J 120/80 27.8 0.32 

1S1S 1.696 200 0.33*851*3660 81>1.3009 81>1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 485 26 77 57 20 8 21,  2T 9.1 120/80 28.6 0. 31 



XGHAN 
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MILL' S TEST CERTIFICATE 
r ri 	'-r 

5" 9 flj 

• ', 	1' 	i'Ó 	¿' L 	,( . 
,..I 	i 

	

I''J 	J CUMI( 	STEEl. 	1.1M1TbI) ZCJL10l 72J77 Cl 5T0911) CO\TRACT \0. 

uLiilj 
\A1.IE 	01' 	('91)011' F'REI'A INTEl) GALV1)I.IJN9 STEEL CORRIJGATED SIIEETS 

T/C lSI 	DATE 2024. S. lO 

(1 	si. 	 lATERIAl, 1E7hft CllEICAl. COMPOS ITIO\% )j:tI:f 	MECIIA\ IC , 

I)ESCR 11'T 10\ 'Ç/i 	IJ 	IlEAT Á\AL.YS 1 S) PROÍ'ERT lES (1)AT 1 ROl 091 Y 
III 	u CO3T 1 

ir1I ( Mn P S Si R / R 1 
))13 )fl) iílo4o i4-,j  1011111 lM'nn' ifio Baril 

Sl/O (op paint 
Back 114111) lii'ial FOick J,.1 LT imp.ii't i rie gloss tv - - - - - _____________ - 

pa i ni 4 % % % % %lpa \ESS g/iti coal 	ng coal 	ng T-'liencl T-bend 
tesi 

çÚ,It i ng di flcroiico 

1517 1 .698 200 0.33*851*3660 94L3009 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 155 490 25 79 54 20 8 2T 21* 9,1 120/80 28.5 0.31 

1537 1 . 	7.11 200 0. 33*851*3660 941.3009 9409002 0. 035 0.26 0.008 0. 009 0.04 155 490 25 78 56 20 8 21' 2,11 ,  9.1 120/80 29.6 0.31 

1533 1.689 200 033*851*3660 8403009 841.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 485 26 77 56 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 29.6 0.31 

1529 1.692 200 0. 33*85 1 *3660 841,3009 941.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 430 490 25 79 51 20 8 21 21' 9,1 120/80 29.7 0.32 

546 1.692 200 0.33*851*3660 841.3009 841.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 78 55 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 28.5 0.31 

1518 1.693 200 II. 33*851*3660 841.3009 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.0(18 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 79 54 20 8 21 21 9,1 120/80 29.6 0.33 

1526 1.695 201) O. 33*851*3660 81)1.3009 1141.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 190 25 79 55 20 8 21' 21' 93 120i'80 29.7 0.31 

1554 169.5 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAI.3009 841.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 495 25 80 58 20 8 2T 21' 9.T 120/80 28.5 0.31 

527 1.696 200 0.33*851*3660 RAI.3009 RA1-9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 485 26 77 59 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 29.1 0.31 

1541 1.696 200 0.33*851*3660 8403009 I(41,9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 155 490 25 79 57 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 27.8 0.32 

1511 1.697 200 0. 33*851*3660 841.3009 941.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 78 57 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 28.6 0.31 

550 1.698 200 0. 33*851*3660 841.3009 8409002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 155 485 26 77 54 20 8 2T 2T 9.1 120/80 28.5 0.31 

1525 1.7 200 0. 33*851*3660 81)1.3009 81)09002 0.0:35 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 80 56 20 8 21' 2T 9,1 120/80 29.6 0.31 

1519 1 	703 2)0 O 33*81*3660 HM 300) RAL9002 003i 026 0008 0004 004 150 190 25 78 56 20 8 2T 2T 91 120/80 29.6 
(1.1411, 

 

1.5110 1.709 200 0.33*851*3660 8403009 91)1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 54 20 8 21' 2T 9,1 120/80 2(1.7 U. 32 

1536 1.712 200 0. 33*851*3660 91)03009 114L9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 79 55 20 8 21' 2T 9.1 120/ 

1538 1.729 200 0. 33*851*:1660 81)1.3009 84L9002 0. 035 0.26 1 0.008 0.009 0.04 435 490 25 1 	78 54 20 8 2T 2T 9,1 120/8  

7,16 200 0 	3 3*8' 1* 3660 81)1 3009 81)19002 0035 026 0008 0009 004 430 18.5 26 77 55 20 8 2T 2T 91 120/80 "J 

1520 1.689 200 0. 33*851*3660 91)1.3009 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 425 490 25 79 58 20 8 21,  2,1,  9.1 120/80 28.5 0.31 
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XGHAN MILL'S TEST CERTIFICATE 

/ rrnJL 
xz fl EE

L  - J1L
T' 

t ¡ 	11 1 ( 2 	1 
CI A\X 1 A\ ?ilo\GCI Á\ \15) MATERIALS co, LiD 
J1Jil: 	ci 11h11 	 III:d 11'ik1 

Aclilress:(,cian X ncc i ndust ry í'ark, 1. iaorheng. Shandong, Clii na 
• . 	1 	'cc. " ti ('IIMIC STFFI. ¡ IMITFD 70202405172977 CI SÍOMLI) CO\ 1 RACT \0. 

\AMI,  PREPAINTEI't GALVAUJME STEEL. CORRUGATED SIIEETS T/CISSI'E DATE 2024.8. ¡0 

'E klkli~ 	vz 	MATERIAL 'JJi 	CIlEICA1. ('OMPOSITIOS% )J -7-11:1`12 MECIIANIC 
I)ESCR 1 I'T 10\ 1?J 	Ji 	IlEAT 	A\ALYS IS) PROPERT lES lOA1 	P801 hI?T\ 

4131 SÍ COATI 
I'ACK \l'í 

lh'I ''' 1 Mn 1' S Si R ¡ R A III 	ICIlT i.Mrnu, 1io, 
Back IlARI) [101) 1 	1/ 9j iij thi1'

, 
 
., LT. 1 )t(I" clitonici ir 1 

% % 
- 

, % ° 

____________ 

Upa 
- 

% 
- •. 
g/m' 

SI/E Fop paint . 
pal; 

.,. 
\ESS 

. facial 
. 

Bach T-bend T-hend 
. impaci II )e 

. coan ing gloss ty 

Coati ng coati ng t es; 

1519 1.695 200 0.33*851*3660 RAL3009 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 59 20 8 2T 2T 9j 120/80 29.1 0.31 

152:1 1.690 200 0. 33*851*3660 RAL3009 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 57 20 8 21 21 9.1 120/80 27.8 0.32 

1524 1.696 200 0.33*851*3660 RAL3009 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 79 57 20 8 2T 21 9,J 120/80 26 0.31 

1528 1.7 200 0.33*851*3060 RAL3009 RA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 490 25 78 54 20 8 2T 21" 9.1 120/80 28.5 0.31 

1531 1.7 200 0. 33*851*3660 8A1,3009 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 79 56 20 8 2T 2T 9,1 120/80 29.6 0.31 

1521 1.705 200 0.33*851*3060 RAL3009 WA1.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 79 56 20 8 21* 2T 9.1 120/80 29.6 0.31 

1530 1.709 200 0. 33*851*3660 8513009 RAL9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 155 495 25 80 54 20 8 21-  21-  9.1 120/80 29.7 0.32 

1517 1.696 200 0.33*851*3600 851.3009 851.9002 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 455 485 26 77 55 20 8 2T 21 9.1 120/80 28.5 0.31 

1518 1.73 200 0. 33*851*3660 851.3009 851.9002 0. 035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 450 490 25 79 55 20 8 2T 2T 9J 1201WO 

\i 381.61 
--- . ------  

\OIE: 	hl. 	: 	Iccwer 	yO'!,) 	st rength 	Rm 	e 	tcccsi It' 	stiecigt)c 	A: 	percentage elongation 	after 	fractLire 	 - 

- 

Jl41í'i!1!E42.'-3 
IlE IIEIlE(IY ('ERTIFI 	ThAI TuL IlATERIAL. IIESCRIRLI) 	h[I)El\ hAS I3EE\ (lA\1FAcTURED ANO TESTE!) WITI) SATISFATORY RESI 1.1 	IN ACCORDANCE (VITO TuL REQUIREgE\T OF TItE ABOYE 
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(;lA\x 1 AN ZIIONGGI AN NEW kiATFIRIALS CO.. LTD. 

iii lI Jkt 	JítI1'L I1'kI'4 

Addiess:( Juan Xian inhisir l'ark.I .iaochcng.SIiandong.Chinu 

CI MJC STEEL 1.1 METED 

(] 37  

F 	I'ROI)t J( 

C[M 1( 	STEEl. 	1. ¡Ml TEl) 
DA! 1. 

2024.8.10 

dI 
SII,(Il ¡(A ¡ ¡ON AS! M A792M I J 	CONTRACT 

M). ¡(.202405172977 

PACK 

No. IILIGIFÍ Pl I1E 
)ikM )fr 
Si zi' (mm) 

- 	1 

1 F('ll fiNo 1 

It 
spra 

1 

(%) 
illi 	ColllpOs 1 (1011 °! 

coat iii ' 

•r,( 
oat (III Ml( Al COMPOSI I ION(%) $ Ml CI IANI( PROPI R III 5 

Al /.n Si C Mu ¡) 5 Si R,, (N/nim) R( N/mm2 ) .1 (%) 1/RU 
1462 1.591 200 0.35* 1000*3000 Cl ¡ROMAFl;l) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1 	155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1467 1 	1.583 200 1 0.35k  1000*3000 Cl 1R0MAlI1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 004 333 385 31 64 
1469 1.585 200 0.35*  1001*3000 CI IROMA111) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 11.035 026 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 385 31 62.5 
147)) 1.583 200 0.35*  1000*3000 Cl IR( )MAI'11) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 003 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 330 388 32 62 
1473 1.588 200 0.35* 100()*3)() CI IRoMA11,1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1474 1.579 20)) 0,35*1 ()%*3()()() (1 1R0MAIi1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	155 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 333 385 32 64 
1475 1 	1.577 21)1) 0.35* 1000*3000 CI IROMA1I]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.033 0.23 1 	0.008 0.009 0.04 325 385 31 62.5 
1476 1.582 21)1) (( 35* 1((00*3000 (1 1R0MATL1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1477 1.579 21)1) 0.35* 1000*3000 (1 ¡ROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 333 385 31 64 
1478 1.582 2(1(1 0.35 	1000*3000  CI IROMA 111) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 ((.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 385 31 62.5 
1463 1.592 200 035* 1000*3000 CI IROMAI 1:1) 72h 55 43.4 1 	1.6 156 0.03 0.22 0.1.108 0.008 0.04 330 388 32 62 
1464 1.584 1 	200 0.35* 1000*3000 (1 1110MAIE1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.032 0.22 0.008 0,009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1465 1.59 2(1(1 0,35*1 000*3000 CI IRoMATI;D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.22 0.008 0,009 (1.1)4 333 385 32 1 	64 
1482 1.58 20)) 0.35* 1000*3000 (.1 1ROMA111) 7211 55 43.4 1,6 153 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 1 	385 31 62.5 
1485 1.58 200 0.35* 1(100*30(10 (1 IROMAILI) 7211 1 	55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0,009 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1491 1.587 2)))) 1 0.35* 1000*3000 CI IROMAlI:D 7211 55 43.4 .6 

- 1 	158 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 333 385 3! 64 
1495 1.594 200 0,35* 1000*3000 ('1 IROMA1F:D 7211 55 43.4 1 .6 154 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 385 31 62.5 
1496 1.580 200 035* 1000*3000 CI1R( (MAFE!) 7211 55 43,4 1.6 156 003 0,22 0.008 0,008 0.04 330 388 32 62 
150)) 1.581) 21(1) 0.35* 1000*3000 ('1 IROMA1El) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.032 0.22 ((.008 0.009 0,04 330 380 30 3 
15(13 1.582 1 	200 0.35*1000*3000 CI IR0MAIII) 7211 55 43,4 1.6 155 0.032 ((.22 0.008 0.009 004 333 f5$5 32 
1508 ¡.585 ) 0.35* ¡000*300)) ('1 IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43,4 1.6 153 0033 0,23 0.008 0.009 0,04 325 5 31 62 
1511 1,587 20)) 035* 1000*30(H) ('1 ¡ROMAILI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0,009 0.04 330 380  
1471 1.581 21)1) 0.35*1000*3000  ('1 IROMAIH) 72h 55 43,4 1.6 158 (1,1)31 0.25 0.007 0.01 1 	0.04 333 41,1 	' 

1472 1.584 200 0.35* 1000*3000 CI IROMAI1:.I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 . 385 31 62.5 
1486 1.583 1 	2001 0.35* 1000*3000 101RO.MATEDI 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 1 	0.04 330 2 62 
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1489 1.585 200 0.3 5 * 1000* 3000 Cl 1ROMAlF[) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1493 1.582 200 0.35*1000*3000 Cl ¡Rl )MA]li) 720 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 333 385 32 64 
1494 1.587 200 0.35* 1000*3000 Cl ¡R( )MAI Ni) 720 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.033 ((.23 ((.008 0.009 ((04 325 385 31 62.5 
1501 1.578 200 0.35* 1000*3000 Cl IROMAIND 720 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 ((04 330 380 30 63 
1502 1.588 2)8) 0.35* 1000*3000 (-I ¡ROMA111) 720 1 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.()1 0.04 333 385 31 64 
1504 1.579 200 0.35* 1  000*3000  Cl 1R( )MA 11:1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 385 31 62.5 
151(1 1.584 200 0.35* 1000*3000 (1 IROMAIl .1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.03 0.22 0.008 ((.008 0.04 330 388 32 62 
1492 1.581 2(8) 035* 1000*300)) Cl ¡R( )MAl II) 720 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 04 330 380 30 63 
1509 1.584 200 0.35* 1000*3000 Cl 111(MATN1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 333 385 32 64 
1468 1.585 200 0.35* 1000*3000 Cl IROMAINI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 385 31 62.5 
1505 1.576 200 0.35*1000*3000  CI 1RoMATl:1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 ((04 330 380 30 63 
147<) 1.58 20)) 0.35*1000*3000  Cl ¡ROMA] lA) 720 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 333 385 31 64 
ISIS 1.58 20)) 0.35* 1000*3000 (1 ¡Rl )MAFNI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.035 0.26 0008 0.009 0.04 325 385 3 1 62.5 
1497 1.583 2(11) 0.35* 1000*3000 ('1 IR( )MA II]) 720 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 330 388 32 62 
1513 1.587 200 ( ( 35* 1000*3000 Cl 1Rl )MA11:1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 ((04 330 380 30 63 
1466 1.59 200 0.35*  1 000*3000  Cl IR( )MAIlI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0032 0.22 11.008 0.009 0.04 333 385 32 64 
1490 1.592 200 035* 1000*3000 0 IROMAINI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 385 31 62.5 
1506 1.597 70 ((35* ¡ 01)0*3000 CI ¡Rl )MAliA) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0A)4 330 380 30 63 
1507 1.6 20)) 0.35* 1000*3000 Cl IROMAlI]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 159 0.031 0.25 0.007 ((.01 004 333 385 31 64 
1487 1 .581 2(1(1 0.35* 1000*3000 CIIROMATNl) 720 55 43.4 1.6 154 0035 ((.26 0.008 0.009 04 325 385 31 62.5 
148)) 1.578 20)) 0.35*10))0*300() Cl IROMA1H) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 ((04 330 388 32 62 
1481 1.581 20)) 0.35k  1000*300)) Cl 1ROMATE1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1488 1.582 200 0.35*1000*3000  (1 IROMAIfI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 333 385 32 64 
1514 1.582 200 0.35* 1000*3000 (1 IROMAINI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 385 31 62.5 
1512 1.585 200 035* 1000*3000 Cl IROMATID 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 1 380 30 63 
1499 1.587 20(1 035*  1000*3000 Cl 1ROMA IND 72h 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.031 0.25 1)11)17 0.01 (1.1)4 333 385 31 64 
1516 1.768 224 0.35* 1000*3000 Cl ¡R( )MAINl) 720 55 43.4 1 1.6 154 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 385 31 62.5 
1483 1 1.583 20)) 1  0.35*1000*3000 Cl 1ROMAIN1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.03 1 0.22 0.008 0.008 004 330 388 32 62 
1484 1.59 200 0.35* 1000*3000 Cl ¡R( )MAIND 720 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1499 1.586 20)) 0.35* 1000*3000 Cl IROMAINI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.22 1 0.008 0.009 ((04 333 385 32 1 64 
340 1.803 201) 04* 10))0*3000 Cl IROMATFl) 720 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.1809 ((04 325 385 31 02.5 

1341 1.813 200 0.4*  10(0*3000  Cl IROMAIli) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 380 32 
1349 1.802 200 0.4 1000*3000 Cl 1ROMA111) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 380 31)  

1356 1 1.808 21)1) 0.4*1000*3000 0 IROMAIND 7211 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.031 ((.25 0.007 (1.01 0.04 333 385 32 644 
1365 1.819 200 ((4* 1000*3000 Cl IROMAlED 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 ((04 330 

- 
380: 30 63 

¡380 1.81 200 0.4*I000*300)) 0IROMAIND 7211 55 43.4 1.6 15$ 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 333 385- 3 1 64/ 
1383 1.8(19 20() 0.4* 1000*3000 Cl ¡Rl )MAINI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 154 1 0.032 0.22 0.008 1 0.009 ((.04 325 3 «21 625 
1396 1.809 200 0.4* 1000*3000 Cl IR( )MAIITI) 720 55 43.4 1.6 156 1 0.033 0.23 0.1)1)8 1 0.009 ((04 330 385 62 
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1397 1.806 2(1(1 0.4* 1000*30(0) Cl IROvIAIlE) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 385 31 63 
139$ 1.813 200 0.4*000*3000  CI IROMAlkI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 333 388 32 64 
1399 1.813 2(1(1 0.4* 10)10*300(1 Cl IROMAII1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 380 31 62.5 
1401 1.816 20o 0.4* 1000*3000 Cl IRO MA FED 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 330 385 32 62 
1402 1.815 200 0.4* 1000*3000 Cl IROMATI1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 385 30 63 
1405 1.8)1 200 0.4* 1000*3000 CI lRÜMAIIl) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 333 380 32 64 
1407 1.814 2)1(1 0.4* 1000* 3000 ('1 IROMATH) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 380 31 62.5 
1411 1.819 2(X0 0.4* 1000*3000 CI 1R0MAlE1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 0.23 1 	0.008 0.009 0.04 330 385 32 62 
1412 1.816 200 ))•4* 1000*3000 CI IROMATl1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1413 1.825 200 0.4* 1000* 3000 ('1 1R0MAII1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.031 0.25 0.007 (1.01 0.04 333 385 32 64 
1342 1.813 200 4* 1000*3000 ('1 1110M,VUI:) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.035 0.26 ((.008 0.009 0.04 333 388 32 64 
1344 1.811 200 0.4* 1000*3000 Cl 1R( )\1AII1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 325 38)) 31 62.5 
1345 1.819 20)) 0.4* 1000*3000 CI IR()MATI,I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.032 1 	0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 385 32 62 
1347 1.817 200 04* 1000*3000 CI IROMA l I•;D 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 385 30 63 
1348 1.814 200 ()4* 1000*3000 (1 IROMATFD 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 333 380 32 64 
1352 1.813 200 0.4* 1000*3000 CI 1ROMAI11) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 ¡58 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 325 380 31 62.5 
1353 1.809 200 0.4* 1000*300)) CI IR( )MAFl]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 385 32 62 
1354 1.818 200 0.4k 1000*3000 (1 IRoMA11•;l) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 1 	158 0.031 1 	0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 330 380 30 63 
¡355 1.81 200 0.4*1000*3000  (1 IR (Al AIl:I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 380 32 62 
1357 1.811 20)) 0.4* 1000*3000 Cl 1ROMA1I:1  ) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
135$ 1.81 20)) 0.4* 1000*3000 (1 IROMA 1 Fi) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 159 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 333 385 32 64 
1359 1.825 2)))) 0.4* 1000*3000 CI IIwMAiI;I) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.035 11.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1363 1.815 200 0.4* 1000*3000 (1 IROMiVI1i) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 158 (1.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 333 385 31 64 
1364 1.827 2(1(1 0.4* 1000*3000 CI IROMAIli) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 380 31 62.5 
1367 1.807 200 014*1000*3000  CI IROMAl II) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.033 0.23 0.008 ((.009 0.04 330 385 32 62 
1368 1.806 2)))) 0.4* 1000*3000 CI IROMA II]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.032 0.21 (1.1)09 0.009 0.04 330 385 31 63 
1369 1.808 200 0.4* 1000*3000 CI 1ROMATF]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 333 388 32 64 
1374 1.817 20)) 0.4*  1  000*300(1  (1 IR()MAII1) 7211 1 	55 43.4 1 	1.6 153 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 325 380 31 62.5 
1376 1.822 21)1) ((4* 1000*3000 ('1 IROMATFD 7211 55 43.4 1.6 154 (1.1)3 0.22 0.008 0.008 (1.1)4 330 385 32 62 
1377 1.818 2(11) 0.4* 1000*3000 Cl IROMA1il) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.1132 0.22 0.008 0.009 (1.1)4 330 385 30 63 
1387 1.815 201) 04*1000*3000  ('1 IROMAl11) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 333 380 32 
1390 1.813 '00 04* 1000*3000 CI IROMAl I:D 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.03 325 

- 
	380 3 1 

1392 1.81 200 04* 1000*3000 (1 IROMAIH) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 385 32 62 
1393 1.814 200 0.4* 1000*3000 Cl IROMAFII) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 6 
1394 1.816 200 0.4*  1000*3000 CI  IR )MATEI) 72I1  55 43.4 1.6 156 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04  $5 ' 
1395 1.8(12 200 0.4 * 1000 * 3 000  CI IROMAl 1:1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.035 0.26  0.008 0.009 0.04 333 .. 	88 32 - 64 
1333 1.81 200 0.4*1000*301)0 Cl  IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.03 0.22  0.008 0.008  0.04 325 31 62.5 
1351 1.808  201) 0.4*1000*3000  (1 IROMAII1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.032 0.22  0.008 0.009 0.04 330 385 32 62 
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1361 1.817 200 0.4* 1000*3000 (1 IROMAIIl) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 004 330 385 30 63 
1366 1.813 200 0.4*1000*3000 CI IROMATH) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 333 380 32 64 
1372 1.822 200 0.4* 1000*3000 CI IR( )MAllI) 721i 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.032 0.21 1 	0.009 0.009 0.04 325 380 31 62.5 
375 1.821 20)) ((.4*1000*3000  Cl IR(MAl F1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 385 32 62 

1381 1.81 20)) ((4* 1((00*3000 Cl IRUMA1Il) 72h 1 	55 43.4 1.6 158 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1386 1.805 200 0.4* 1000*3000 Cl IROMA1FI) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 380 32 62 
1400 1.815 200 0.4* 1000*300() Cl IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.21 ((.009 (1.1)09 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1403 1.815 20)) 0.4* ¡000*3000 ('1 IROMAIRD 7211 55 4 3. 4 1.6 158 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0J)4 333 385 32 64 
1406 1.813 200 ((4*  1 (1(1)1*300(1  (1 IR0Mi\1I]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1409 1 	1.815 200 1 	0.4*1000*3000 0 IR0MAII:1) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 004 333 385 31 64 
141)) 1.783 2(1(1 0.4* 1000* 3000 Cl 1ROMAIl1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0L04 325 380 31 62.5 
1414 1.82 200 0.4* 1000*3000 ('1 1R0MAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 156 

- 
0.033 1 	0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 1 	385 32 62 

1415 1 .36Y 140 (( 4* 1((00*3000 (I 1R( )MA III) 720 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 004 330 385 31 63 
136)) 1.811 200 0.4* 1000* 3000 Cl 1R0MAFF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 333 388 32 64 
1362 1 	1.811 20)) 0.4* 1000*3000 CI IROMAIFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 153 

- 
0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0104 325 380 31 62.5 

137)) 1.82 200 0.4*1000*3000  ('1 1ROMAIl]) 7211 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 004 330 385 32 62 
1389 1.812 10)) 04* 1000*3000 CI IROMAIliD 7211 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 385 30 63 
135)) 1.806 200 0.4* 1000*3000 (I IR0MATFI) 720 55 1 	4 3. 4 1.6 158 0.035 0.26 0.008 0.009 0 .04 333 380 32 64 
1385 1.809 200 0.4* 1000* 3000 CI 1R0MAIF1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 (11)4 325 380 31 62.5 
1346 1.81 200 0.4* 0000*3000 Cl IROMATI]) 720 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.033 ((.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 385 32 62 
1382 1.81 10)) 04*1000*3000  CI 1ROMAIF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 380 30 63 
1408 1.811 20)) 0.4* 1000*3000 Cl 1R0MATF1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.031 025 0.007 0.01 0.04 333 385 32 64 
1404 1.817 200 0.4* 1000* 3000 (1 1R0MAlFI) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 157 0.035 ((.26 0.008 0.009 0.04 333 388 32 64 
1371 1.818 200 0.4* 1000*3000 CI 1110MAIF1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.03 0.22 0.008 0.008 0.04 325 380 31 62.5 
1373 1.824 200 0.4* 1000* 3000 Cl IROMA11:) 720 55 43.4 1.6 153 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 0.04 330 385 32 62 
1388 1.812 200 ((4*1000*3000 CI IROMA 11:1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 154 0.032 0.22 0.008 0.009 04 330 385 30 63 
1378 1.818 20)) 0.4*1000*3000 CI 1ROMAIF1) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 156 0.033 0.23 0.008 0.009 0.04 333 380 32 64 
1379 1.82 1(fl) 04* 1000*3000 CI IRoMAII•:I) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 158 0.032 ((.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 325 380 31 62.5 
1384 1.802 200 0.4* 1000*3000 CI 1R0MA1F1) 720 55 43.4 1.6 155 0.032 0.21 0.009 0.009 0.04 330 385 32 62 
1391 1.81 2(1(1 0.4* 1000*3000 CI IROMAIl]) 72h 55 43.4 1.6 1.58 0.031 0.25 0.007 0.01 0.04 330 380 30 63 

224.675  

	

NOTF: 1. 	Rel, : ¡u 	,ricld strcngtli 	Rin : tcnsilc strcngth 	A: perccnlagcc!ongation aler fracture 

	

2. 	1 N/mm2 	1 MI'a 

iiFJI 	911IJ 	', . 	Jj f4 	 llkl 	)~l j,I3(,; 	Ji? 1 
1 II;RIIY ('I:RIIl:Y  lIlA! 	II II 	MAIFRIAI. DFSCRIRFI) 1 IFRkIN HAS BIiFN MANI FACTI RFE) ANt) IliSIFI) \VII'I 1 SAlISFAIORY Rl StI :i 11 \))/ç'N  la 

II IF 11FQ( 7  IRFMkNI 01....IIF AROVF MATFRIAI. SI'FCIFICAl'ION. 
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